VANMAR PARTS CATALOG

Published 2008/7 (Jul.)

OCNP2-G14500



ft # SPECIFICATIONS

:\f/lﬁo del = YL480T-R| YL480TS [YL480TSE| YL530T-R| YL530TS [YL530TSEl
(7 L - L)
(Frame)
£ £ m(in)
Overall length (i) 1540 (60.6) 1570(61.8) 1575(62.0) 1605(63.2)
z & mm(in) . .
Overall width anin) 520(20.5) 580(22.8)
% = mm(in) ,
Overall height (i) 970(38.2) 1020(40.2) 1000(39.4) 1040(40.9)
% . - 2 & I5(b) 41.5(91.5) | 45(%9.2) | 49.5(109.1) | 42.5(93.7) | 46(101.4) | 50.5(111.4)
Dry weight kg(ib)
> v rv 2 a4 7 41 INA—IN—Ay KINLT
Engine type 4-cycle, overhead valve
EF = & alowr) 153(9.3)
Displacement on(cun) :
#* 1 yj% w g ¢ 0.55
Oil capacity (£) '
®oH s> s RE O 13
Fuel tank capacity £) *
ZX I8 — g T S5 TNGK
BP6ES

Spark plug (NGK)
i) LJ)] V] a yaqfn BIE—% Jjaqi w4
Excitement format Recaoil Cell motor Recoil Cell motor
% B g (2 60 13
Grass bag capacity £)
Al f@ mm(in)

. 530(2
Mowing width mm(in) 480(19) 30(21)

XIOMEHKIE, BREECLN FEL(EETIBENFHNET,

NOTE : Given specifications may be altered for improvement, etc. without prior notice.



NPC-2145 Y1480, 530

LIST OF ENGINES TO BE MOUNTED ON MOWERS

x #
(VEHICLE)

s IV
(ENGINE)

NPC-0832

NPC-3240

(A) FC150V - AB50

(B) FC150V - AB51

(A) FC150V - EBS52

(A)

Y L480T

O

YL480T -R

O.

(B)

YL480TS

YL480TS-L

YL480TS-N

YL480TSE

(C)

YL480TSE -N

(D)

YL530T

YL530T-R

(E)

YL530TS

YL530TS-L

(F)

YL530TSE




PAINTING COLOR

SECTION | PAINTING COLOR | COLOR SPRAY MAIN PARTS Pt
Main body | YANMAR Black T?R O 3 Blade(48 12
Main body YANMAR Plain silver M2 TOR Blade casing 19
Main body YANMAR Gray TOR | 0003 Glass guide front 48 20
Main body YANMAR Prussian blue T' : Bonnet 30

Please surely use YANIMAR Genuine color spray any
YANMAR agricultural machines.

Given painting color may be altered for improvement, etc.
without prior notice.




B2 WIRING DIAGRAM

-(YL480TSE~YL530TSE>
ILTLATyF
15951 Engine Switch
Battery Z5—p
@ @_ 3R Start ‘ I l
©) A ]
YT4L-12 :
o ®
BAT @ ST
2A] ] 4
R~ 3R 3R ]
L I oy o BECI N N N
Relay g z 2P a3x44
—D——]n gg o & 8 2P connector
2 :
L= 13] 3R8 A T =
'—I:EET" 2C[ 28] 1
2817 e
R
Fr~Ja1n
[ Charge co o ]|
U
Oy o
Engine block
m
-]
1 | #x21n
| ignition |
1




Fig.No. GROUP NAME
ENGINE RELATION UNIT

51.: CLUTCH & ENGINE COVER

DRIVE UNIT
:rz_.l INPUT

:ra.l GEAR CASE

WHEEL UNIT
' 4. WHEEL

:SJAXLE

REAPING UNIT
:ra_.l BLADE,FAN & CATCHER

HANDLE UNIT
57.: HANDLE
:r8.: LEVER & WIRE

E 9. ELECTRICAL PARTS

FRAME UNIT
110: CASING & COVER

111, SCRAPER & GUARD

LABELS & ACCESSORIES UNIT
12| LABELS
Eié.:TOOLs

E14.': LABELS(SAFETY(ADD,ITEM)

CONTENTS

Fig.No. GROUP NAME

MODEL : YL480,530TS(E(
PC NO : 0CNP2-G14500



0CNP2-G14500 O0CNP2-G14500 1 CLUTCH & ENGINE COVER

1 A)=YL480T(R,-V, D)=YL530T(R.-V,
Fig.1. CLUTCH & ENGINE COVER (=T Y OVLsaTR Y)
(C)=YL480TSE(-N) (F)=YL530TSE
1. CLUTCH & ENGINE COVER REF. LEV. PARTSNO. DESCRIPTION » ® (C()D T\((D) © ® I
: 1 1 1E1061-11100 BOLT,ENGINE SET 4 4 4 4
2 1 1E1060-12011 PLATE,MAIN 1 1 1 1
3 1 1E1060-12100 DISK 1 1 1 1
4 1 1E1061-12150 DRUM,DRIVE 1 1 1 1
5 1 1E1061-12170 PLATE,DISC 1 1 1 1
6 1 1E1061-12220 BRACKET,BOWL 1 1 1 1
7 1 1E1061-12250 BRACKET,DISK BOWL 1 1 1 1
2z 7-1 1 1E1061-12251 BRACKET,DISK BOWL 1 1 1 1 N
(B=FXXXXXX) (C=FXXXXXX) (E=FXXXXXX) (F=RFXXXXXX)
23-1 8 1 1E1060-12300 SPRING,CLUTCH 1 1 1 1
IS 8-1 1 1E1071-12300 SPRING,CLUTCH 1 1 1 1 N
NPC-083 2@_'0 (B=FXXXXXX) (C=FXXXXXX) (E=FXXXXXX) (F=REXXXXXX)
NPC-0832®—|7 . 9 1 1E1061-12310 SPRING, GUIDE 4 4 4 4
T0 ENGINE 10 1 1E1060-12320 SPRING,CLUTCH RETURN 2 2 2 2
ISR 10-1 1 1E1071-12320 SPRING,CLUTCH RETURN 2 2 2 2 N
NPC-OB32®—I 5 (B=FXXXXXX) (C=FXXXXXX) (E=FXXXXXX) (F=FXXXXXX)
11 1 1E1060-12340 METAL 106,FLANGED 4 4 4 4
12 1 1E1061-12360 HOOK,RETURN SPRING 2 2 2 2
13 1 1E1060-12970 BEARING 60/22UU 1 1 1 1
. 14 1 22522-040160 KEY 4X16 1 1 1 1 1 1
15 1 1E1060-12990 BOLT 10X28,COLLAR HD 1 1 1 1 1 1
16 1 1A1040-46460 WASHER 10X33X4.5 1 1 1 1
17 1  1E4480-99150 BOLT 6X12 4 4 4 4
“ 18 1  24104-062044 BALL BEARING 1 1 1 1
19 1 26476-080162 BOLT M 8X 16, TAPPING 2 2 2 2
20 1 22137-060000 WASHER 6, POLISHED 1 1 1 1
21 1  22417-200120 COTTER PIN 2.0X12 1 1 1 1
22 1 1E1061-13010 BONNET 1 1 1 1 1 1
YL480T (R 22-1 1 1E1061-13011 BONNET 1 1 1 1 1 1 N
YLS3OT R (A=F010552) (B=F010645) (C=F010257) (D=F010785) (E=F011213) (F=F010554)
23 1 1E1061-13110 SPRING,BONNET MTG. 2 2 2 2 2 2
23-1 1 1E1061-13111 SPRING,BONNET MTG. 2 2 2 2 2 2 N
(A=F010552) (B=F010645) (C=F010257) (D=F010785) (E=F011213) (F=F010554)
24 1 26107-100352 BOLT 10X35,COLLAR HD 4 4
IVIIUA 25 1 1E1061-12650 FRANGE,BLADE 1 1
NPC-0832 26 1 1E1061-13200 TAPE 20X40,SOFT 1 1 1 1 1 1 W
(A=F010552) (B=F010645) (C=F010257) (D=F010785) (E=F011213) (F=F010554)
27 1 1E1071-12750 COVER,ENGINE LOWER 1 1 W
(A=FXXXXXX) (D=FXXXXXX)
28 1 26018-080164 BOLT M 8X 16 4 4 W
(A=FXXXXXX) (D=FXXXXXX)
15
N060733 N:OId%‘TSNeW, O:Old%New, R:Old% New, S:Old:‘:zNew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CNP2-G14500 0CNP2-G14500 2 |INPUT

1 A)=YL480T(R,-V, D)=YL530T(R,-V
Flg 2. INPUT EB;:YLASOT(S(-N)) EE;:YLSSOT(S )
(C)=YL480TSE(-N) (F)=YL530TSE
REF. LEV. PARTSNO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
2. INPUT A B © ©® E @
1 1 1E1061-21010  JOINT COMP.,TYPE 10 2 2 2 2 2 2
2 2 1E1061-21030  PIN, FLEXIBLE JOINT 4 4 4 4 4 4
3 2 22242-000200 CIRCLIP 20 4 4 4 4 4 4
4 1 1E1061-21100  SHAFT A 48,SLIDE 1 1 1
5 1 1E1071-21100  SHAFT A 53,SLIDE 1 1 1
6 1 1E1061-21120 SHAFT B 48,SLIDE 1 1 1
REFER TO ENGINE 7 1 1E1071-21120  SHAFT B 53,SLIDE 1 1 1
IR 8 1 1E1061-21200 COVER 48,P.T.O. 1 1 1
9 1 1E1071-21200 COVER 53,P.T.O. 1 1 1
10 1  26476-080162 BOLT M 8X 16, TAPPING 1 1 1 1 1 1

NOGOT34 -6

Yes Yes

N:Old ‘T>TNew, O:OId%»‘LS New, R:OId‘T>_S New, S:Old z‘—_vaew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CNP2-G14500 0CNP2-G14500 3 GEAR CASE

1 A)=YL480T(R,-V, D)=YL530T(R,-V
Flg .3. GEAR CASE EB;:YL480T(S(-N)) EE)):YLSSOT(S )
(C)=YL480TSE(-N) (F)=YL530TSE
REF. LEV. PARTSNO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
3. GEAR CASE @w ® © O 6 ©®
1 1 1E1061-25010 CASE, GEAR 1 1 1 1 1 1
1-1 1 1E1061-25011 CASE, GEAR 1 1 1 1 1 1 N
(A=F013872) (B=F013665) (C=F010739) (D=F013555) (E=F014823) (F=F011129)
I 12 1 1E1061-25012 CASE, GEAR 1 1 S
(B=F015274) (E=F017010)
1A 1 1E1061-25500 BEVEL CASE CMP. 1 1 1 1 1 1
1A-1 1 1E1061-25501 BEVEL CASE CMP. 1 1 1 1 1 1 N
(A=F100302) (B=F010628) (C=F010934) (D=F100302) (E=F016133) (F=F011502)
| 1A-2 1 1E1061-25502 CASE,BEVEL GEAR,ASY 1 1 S
(B=F015274) (E=F017010)
3 1 1E1061-25050  SEAL TC10205,0IL 1 1 1 1 1 1
| 31 1  1E1061-25051  OIL SEAL TC10225 1 1 S
(B=F015274) (E=F017010)
4 1 1E1061-25060 SEAL TC8165,0IL 1 1 1 1 1 1
5 1 1E1061-25070  SEAL TC15255,0IL 2 2 2 2 2 2
7 1 1E1061-25110  SHAFT,CLUTCH 1 1 1 1 1 1
71 1 1E1061-25111  SHAFT,CLUTCH 1 1 S
(B=F015274) (E=F017010)
9 1 1E1060-25140 CLUTCH,AXLE 1 1 1 1 1 1
10 1 1E1061-25140 GEAR 31 1 1 1 1 1 1
| 101 1  1E1061-25141 GEAR 27 1 1 S
(B=F015274) (E=F017010)
I 10-2 1 1E1061-25142 GEAR 27 1 N
(E=F017530)
11 1 1E1061-25150 GEAR 21 1 1 1 1 1 1
I 111 1 1E1061-25151 GEAR 21 1 1 S
(B=F015274) (E=F017010)
12 1 1E1061-25160 COLLAR 26X32X14 1 1 1 1 1 1
14(15) 13 1 1E1061-25170  LINER 10X16X1 1 1 1 1 1 1
| 131 1 1E1061-25171  SPACER 10X13.8X6 1 1 S
(B=F015274) (E=F017010)
14 1 1E1061-25200  SHAFT 48,DRIVE 1 1 1
15 1 1E1071-25200 SHAFT 53,DRIVE 1 1 1
16 1 1E1061-25210 GEAR 45-36 COMPL. 11 1 1 1 1
I 16-1 1 1E1061-25211 GEAR 45-39 1 1 (S
(B=F015274) (E=F017010)
I 16-2 1 1E1061-25212 GEAR 45-39 1 N
(E=F017530)
17 1  1E1061-25250  SPRING 10.7X53 1 1 1 1 1 1
18 1 1E1061-25270  PIN,CHANGE 1 1 1 1 1 1
16-1 I 181 1 1E1061-25271  PIN,CHANGE 1 1 S
(B=F015274) (E=F017010)
N06OT735 19 1 1E1061-25300 CLUTCH FORK 1 1 1 1 1 1
20 1 1E1061-25330 LEVER 45H,TIP 1 1 1 1 1 1
21 1 1E1061-25370  LINK,CHANGE 1 1 1 1 1 1
22 1 1E1061-25410 LEVER 30,TIP 1 1 1 1 1 1
Remarks 23 1 1E1061-25430  LINK,CASE SUPPORT 1 1 1 1 1 1
(1)RREEF'T_'NI\IO(?.33())(?1PSEI;I'|SISPII\]g‘ll—'EEL ATED 24 1 1E6910-39640 COLLAR 6.5X10.5X5 1 1 1 1 1 1
(2) REF, NO.1-2 PART HAS REF.NO.45 25 1 1E4060-74090  LINER 17X24X1 3 3 3 3 3 3
BEARING MOUNTING HOLE 25-1 1 1E1061-25180  LINER 17301 3 3 3 3 3 3 N
(3) TOOTH NUNBER=REF.NO.10,31 (A=FXXXXXX) (B=FXXXXXX) (C=FXXXXXX) (D=FXXXXXX) (E=FXXXXXX) (F=REXXXXXX)
TOOTH;REF.NO.10-1,27 TOOTH N:OId%‘TSNeW, O:Old%New, R:Old% New, S:Old:‘:zNew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

++ CONTINUE ++ (C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CNP2-G14500 0CNP2-G14500 3 GEAR CASE

i (A)=YL480T(R,-V) (D)=YL530T(R,-V)
Flgg GEAR CASE (B)=YL480TS(-N) (E)=YL530TS
(C)=YL480TSE(-N) (F)=YL530TSE
REF. LEV. PARTSNO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
3. GEAR CASE @w ® © O 6 ©®
| 252 1 1E1061-25180  LINER 17301 1 1 K

(B=F015274) (E=F017010)

26 1 22137-060000

WASHER 6, POLISHED

1 1 1 1 1 1

27 1 22312-040080
| 28 1 22312-040140

PIN 4X8,STRAIGHT
PARALLEL PIN 4X14

(B=F015274)

2 2 2 2
1 1 A
(E=F017010)

N
N

29 1 22351-060025 SPRING PIN 6X25 1 1 1 1 1 1
30 1 22551-050250 KEY 5X25 1 1 1 1
30-1 1 1E1061-25490 KEY 5X5X25 1 1 1 1 1 1 S
(B=F010528) (C=F010266) (E=F016133) (F=F011472)
I 30-2 1 1E1061-25491 TINE CLUTCH 1 1 S
(B=F015274) (E=F017010)

31 1  24311-000070 O-RING 1A P-7.0 1 1 1 1 1 1
32 1 24321-001100 O-RING 1A G-110.0 1 1 1 1 1 1
33 1 26117-060202 BOLT M 6X 20 1 1 1 1 1 1
34 1 26347-060002 U-NUT M 6 1 1 1 1 1 1
35 1 26476-060202 BOLT M 6X 20, TAPPING 4 4 4 4 4 4
36 1 26476-060302 BOLT M 6X 30, TAPPING 1 1 1 1 1 1
37 1 26476-080162 BOLT M 8X 16, TAPPING 1 1 1 1 1 1
38 1 26717-060002 NUT M 6 1 1 1 1 1 1
39 1 22451-100160 WIRE 1.0X160,BINDING 1 1 1 1 1 1 W
(A=F013047) (B=F013225) (C=F010689) (D=F012905) (E=F013873) (F=F011079)
40 1 22351-035025 SPRING PIN 3.5X25 1 1 1 1 1 1 W
(A=F013047) (B=F013225) (C=F010689) (D=F012905) (E=F013873) (F=F011079)
41 1  23414-080000 GASKET 8, ROUND 1 1 1 1 1 1 W
(A=F013872) (B=F013665) (C=F010739) (D=F013555) (E=F014823) (F=F011129)
41-1 1 22190-080000 SEAL WASHER 8(BOLT) 1 1 1 1 1 1 N
(A=F014222) (B=F013878) (C=F010739) (D=F013805) (E=F014973) (F=F011129)
42 1 26117-080122 BOLT M 8X 12 PLATED 1 1 1 1 1 1 W
(A=F013872) (B=F013665) (C=F010739) (D=F013555) (E=F014823) (F=F011129)
| 43 1 1E1061-25481 BEARING 6900 2 2 W
(B=F015274) (E=F017010)
| 44 1 22252-000220 CIRCLIP 22 1 1
(B=F015274) (E=F017010)
| 45 1 24101-060034 BALL BEARING 1 1
(B=F015274) (E=F017010)
| 46 1 24101-063014 BALL BEARING 1 1
(B=F015274) (E=F017010)

Remarks

(1) REF, NO.30 PART IS PLATED

REF, NO.30-1 PART IS NOT PLATED
(2) REF, NO.1-2 PART HAS REF.NO.45
BEARING MOUNTING HOLE
(3) TOOTH NUNBER=REF.NO.10,31

TOOTH;REF.NO.10-1,27 TOOTH
N:Old %New, O:OIdL‘L» New, R:Oldé» New, S:Old z‘—_vaew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

Yes' Yes'
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.




0CNP2-G14500

0CNP2-G14500 4 \WHEEL

1 A)=YL480T(R,-V, D)=YL530T(R,-V
Flg 4. WHEEL EB;:YL480T(S(-N)) EE)):YLSSOT(S )
(C)=YL480TSE(-N) (F)=YL530TSE
REF. LEV. PARTSNO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R
4. WHEEL A ® © O € 6
: 1 1 1E6210-11050  SHIM 15X30X1 2 2 2 2 2 2 z
FRONT TIRE g (A=F013047) (B=F013225) (C=F010689) (D=F012905) (E=F013873) (F=F011078)
R 2 1 1E1060-25420 PAWL,CLUTCH 4 4 4 4 4 4
3 1 1E1060-31100 SPRING 12.7X23,LOCK 2 2 2 2 2 2
4 1 1E1060-31450  SHAFT HOLDER 4 4 4 4 4 4
5 1 1E1061-31500 WHEEL F 2 2 2 2 2 2
6 1 1E1061-31510 WHEELR 2 2 2 2 2 2
6-1 1 1E1061-31511 WHEELR 2 2 2 2 2 2 N
(A=F013047) (B=F013225) (C=F013689) (D=F012905) (E=F013873) (F=F011078)
7 1 1E1061-31530 CAP,WHEEL 4 4 4 4 4 4
8 1 1E1061-31550 TIRE 4 4 4 4 4 4
9 1 1E1061-31650 CLUTCH 2 2 2 2 2 2
10 1 1E1061-31660 HOUSING,CLUTCH 2 2 2 2 2 2
11 1 1E1061-31670  SPRING 26,RING 2 2 2 2 2 2
1111 1 1F1061-31671  SPRING 26,RING 2 2 2 2 2 2 N
(A=FXXXXXX) (B=FXXXXXX) (C=FXXXXXX) (D=FXXXXXX) (E=FXXXXXX) (F=FXXXXXX)
12 1 1E1061-31680 COVER,CLUTCH 2 2 2 2 2 2
121 1 1F1061-31681 COVER,CLUTCH 2 2 2 2 2 2 N
(A=F012147) (B=F012125) (C=F010629) (D=F011785) (E=F013443) (F=F011079)
ALUMINIUM WHEEL SPECIFICATION. 13 1 1E1061-31750  PIN 5X25,STRAIGHT 2 2 2 2 2 2
73 Ao — LR 14 1 22157-080000 WASHER 8 2 2 2 2 2 2
15 1 26018-080164 BOLT M 8X 16 2 2 2 2 2 2
ALUMINIUM WHEEL SPECIFICATION. 16 1 26107-080122 BOLT M 8X 12 PLATED 2 2 2 2
7WEEA VR 16-1 1 26107-080162 BOLT M 8X 16 PLATED 2 2 2 2 2 2 N
(B=F010528) (C=F010266) (E=F016133) (F=F011472)
FINNISH SPECIFICATION. 24(25) -l 17 1 1E4070-46290 WASHER 9X30X3.2 4 4 4 1
J4YIVE 18 1 1F1061-65010  SIDE GUARD 48L (N-E) 11 1
19 1 1E1071-65010  SIDE GUARD 53L (N-E) 1 1 1
20 1 1E1061-65030  SIDE GUARD (48R 1 1 1
21 1 1E1071-65030  SIDE GUARD (53R 11 1
22 1 1E1061-65070 BOSS,GUARD FIXING 4 4 4 4 1
23 1 1E1061-65080 GUARD METAL (N-E) 4 4 4 4 1
24 1 1E1061-65100 FRONT GURAD 48 11 1
25 1 1E1071-65100 FRONT GURAD 53 1 1 1
26 1 26016-080454  BOLT M 8X 45 4 4 4 4 1
27 1 26476-080162  BOLT M 8X 16, TAPPING 2 2 2 2 1
28 1 1E1061-31690 PLATE,COVER KEEP 2 2 2 2 2 2 W
(A=F012147) (B=F012125) (C=F010629) (D=F011785) (E=F013443) (F=F011079)
29 1 1E4110-24010 LINER 15 2 2 2 2 2 2 W
(A=F012147) (B=F012425) (C=F010629) (D=F011785) (E=F013543) (F=F011079)
30 1 1E1071-31570 WHEEL,FRONT 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
22 31 1 1F1071-31580 WHEEL,REAR 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
26'723 Do 32 1 1E1071-31600  TIRE,PRO 4 4 4 4 4 4 2
g&, S 33 1 1E1071-31700 COVER,CLUTCH EXTRNL. 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
34 1 24104-060024  BALL BEARING 6002UU 4 4 4 4 4 4 2
NOGO736
YL530TS
Remarks
(1)EXCLUSIVE FOR FINNISH.
(2)EXCLUSIVE FOR TYPE ALUMINIUM WHEEL N:OId%‘TSNeW, O:Old%New, R:Old% New, S:Old:‘:zNew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CNP2-G14500 0CNP2-G14500 5 AXLE

I A)=YL480T(R,-V, D)=YL530T(R,-V
Flg 5. AXLE EB;:YLASOT(S(-N)) EE;:YLSSOT(S )
(C)=YL480TSE(-N) (F)=YL530TSE
REF. LEV. PARTSNO. DESCRIPTION QTY |

5. AXLE A () (€) O () M

1 1 1E1061-35010  AXLE L,FRONT 1 1 1 1 1 1

2 1  1E1061-35050  AXLE R,FRONT 1 1 1 1 1 1

3 1 1E1061-35200 LEVER,FRONT WHEEL 2 2 2 2 2 2

4 1  1E1061-35210 LEVER,REAR WHEEL 2 2 2 2 2 2

5 1 1E1061-35250  GRIP,ADJUSTING 4 4 4 4 4 4

6 1 1E1061-35350 BOLT 8X25,STEPPED 4 4 4 4 4 4

7 1  1E1061-35510  AXLE L,REAR 1 1 1 1 1 1

8 1  1E1061-35550  AXLE R,REAR 1 1 1 1 1 1

9 1 22137-080000 WASHER 8, POLISHED 4 4 4 4 4 4

10 1 26367-080002 U-NUT M8 3 3 3 3 3 3

11 1 26717-080002 NUTS8 1 1 1 1 1 1

N060T37

Yes Yes

N:Old ‘T>TNew, O:OId%»‘LS New, R:OId‘T>_S New, S:Old z‘—_vaew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CNP2-G14500 0CNP2-G14500 6. BLADE,FAN & CATCHER

1 A)=YL480T(R,-V, D)=YL530T(R,-V
Fig.6. BLADE,FAN & CATCHER (-vLa0TR V) O-VLETRA)
(C)=YL480TSE(-N) (F)=YL530TSE
REF. LEV. PARTSNO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
6. BLADE, FAN & CATCHER ® ® © O 6 @
1 1 1E1061-41100 BLADE 48 1 1 1
2 1 1E1071-41100 BLADE 53 1 1 1
3 1 1E1060-41120  GUIDE,BLEDE 1 1 1 1 1 1
4 1 26138-100202  BOLT 10X20,COLLAR HD 2 2 2 2 2 2
5 1 1E1060-42050  FAN,BLADE 1 1 1 1 1 1
6 1 26016-060122  BOLT M 6X 12 4 4 4 4 4 4
7 1  1E1061-43010 FRAME 48,CATCHER 1 1 1
7-1 1  1E1061-43011 FRAME 48,CATCHER 1 1 1 N
(A=F010552) (B=F010645) (C=F010257)
8 1 1E1071-43010 FRAME 53,CATCHER 1 1 1
8-1 1  1E1071-43011 FRAME 53,CATCHER 1 1 1 N
(D=F010785) (E=F011213) (F=F010554)
9 1 1E1061-43100 CATCHER 48 1 1 1
10 1 1E1071-43100 CATCHER 53 1 1 1
11 1  1E1061-43200 PIPE 8 10 35 2 2 2 2 2 2 W
(A=F010180) (B=F010140) (C=F010072) (D=F010198) (E=F010426) (F=F010198)

N060T38

Yes Yes

N:Old ‘T>TNew, O:OId%»‘LS New, R:OId‘T>_S New, S:Old z‘—_vaew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CNP2-G14500

Fig.7. HANDLE

7. HANDLE

10(t1)

AXRBR
10-1¢1-1)
/

(3

N060T39

0CNP2-G14500 7. HANDLE

(A)=YL480T(R -V)
(B)=YL480TS(-N)

(C)=YL480TSE(-N)

(D)=YL530T(R,-V)
(E)=YL530TS
(F)=YL530TSE

REF. LEV. PARTSNO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A B (€ O (E) (F)
1 1 1E1061-50010 HANDLE COMP.,MAIN 1 1 1 1
| 1-1 1 1E1071-50010 HANDLE COMP.,MAIN 1 1 S
(B=F015274) (E=F017010)
2 1 1E1061-50100 BOLT 8X30,HANDLE 2 2 2 2 2 2
| 2-1 1 26107-080302 BOLT M 8X 30 PLATED 2 2 S
(B=F015274) (E=F017010)
3 1 1E1061-50510 HANDLE COMP.,MAIN 1 1
4 1 1E1060-51101 THUMBSCREW 8 2 2 2 2 2 2
| 4-1 1 26668-080002 CAP NUT M 8 4 4 S
(B=F015274) (E=F017010)
| 5 1 22137-080000 WASHER 8, POLISHED 2 2 z
(B=F015274) (E=F017010)
6 1 22217-080000 SPRING WASHER 8 2 2 2 2 2 2
| 6-1 1 22217-080000 SPRING WASHER 8 4 4 K
(B=F015274) (E=F017010)
7 1 1E1061-51010 HANDLE TS COMPL. 1 1 1 1
7-1 1 1E1061-51011 HANDLE TS COMPL. 1 1 1 1 N
(B=FXXXXXX) (C=FXXXXXX) (E=FXXXXXX) (F=FXXXXXX)
8 1 1E1060-51101 THUMBSCREW 8 2 2 2 2 2 2
| 8-1 1 26668-080002 CAP NUT M 8 2 2 S
(B=F015274) (E=F017010)
9 1 1E1061-51110 BOLT 8X40,FLAT HEAD 2 2 2 2 2 2
10 1 1E1061-56010 STAY (L), HANDLE 1 1 1 1 1 1
I 101 1 1E1061-56020 STAY(LZ), HANDLE 1 1 Q
(B=F015274) (E=F017010)
11 1 1E1061-56050 STAY (R), HANDLE 1 1 1 1 1 1
I 111 1 1E1061-56060 STAY(RZ), HANDLE 1 1 Q
(B=F015274) (E=F017010)
12 1 1E1061-56100 BOLT 8X36,STAY MTG. 2 2 2 2 2 2
I 121 1 1E1071-56200 BOLT M8X36,STAY 2 2 S
(B=F015274) (E=F017010)
13 1 26367-080002 U-NUT M 8 2 2 2 2 2 2
14 1 26476-080162 BOLT M 8X 16, TAPPING 2 2 2 2 2 2
15 1 1E1061-51700 HANDLE TD COMPL. 1 1
16 1 1E1061-51710 HANDLE COMP.,TR 1 1
| 17 1 22217-080000 SPRING WASHER 8 2 2 W
(B=F015274) (E=F017010)
N:OId%‘TSNeW, O:Old%New, R:Old% New, S:Old:‘:zNew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CNP2-G14500

Fig.8. LEVER & WIRE

0CNP2-G14500 8 | EVER & WIRE

(A)=YL480T(R -V) (D)=YL530T(R,-V)

(B)=YL480TS(-N) (E)=YL530TS
(C)=YL480TSE(-N) (F)=YL530TSE
REF. LEV. PARTSNO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
8. LEVER & WIRE A ® (C) O (B (F
1 1 1E1060-12350 BOLT 6X12,STEPPED 1 1 1 1 1 1
YL4B0TR 2 1 1E1061-57010 LEVER,BLADE CLUTCH 1 1 1 1
YL530TR ¢ 0 33 2-1 1 1E1061-57011 LEVER,BLADE CLUTCH 11 1 1 N
(B=FXXXXXX) (C=FXXXXXX) (E=FXXXXXX) (FEFXXXXXX)
. /36 3 1 1E1061-57040  GRIP,BLADE CLUTCH 1 1 1 1
- it /iﬁ" N 4 1 1E1061-57050 WIRE,BLADE CLUTCH 1 1 1 1
TO ENGINE 38 L”W/ SN | 41 1 1E1061-57051  WIRE,BLADE CLUTCH 1 1 N
N%gﬂ’{ﬁ 7 ‘! M‘%# (B=F015274) (E=F017010)
@_3 34 5 1 1E1061-57060  PIN,LEVER FULCRUM 11 11
5-1 1 1E1061-57061  PIN,LEVER FULCRUM 1 1 1 1 N
(B=FXXXXXX) (C=FXXXXXX) (E=FXXXXXX) (FEFXXXXXX)
6 1 1F1061-57110 LEVER ASSY, ACCEL. 1 1 1 1 1 1
6-1 1 1E1061-57120 LEVER L,ACCELERATOR 1 1 N
(B=F011705) (E=F012998)
6-2 1 1E1061-57111 LEVER, THROTTLE 1 1 1 1 1 1 N
(A=FXXXXXX) (B=FXXXXXX) (C=FXXXXXX) (D=FXXXXXX) (E=FXXXXXX) (F=EXXXXXX)
6-3 1 1E1061-57121 LEVER L,ACCELERATOR 1 1 1 1 N
(B=FXXXXXX) (C=FXXXXXX) (E=FXXXXXX) (F=FXXXXXX)
7 1 1E1061-57130 COVER,ACCELERATOR 1 1 1 1 1 1
8 1 1E1061-57140  SPRING 13,COILED 1 1 1 1 1 1
81 1 1F1061-57141  COIL SPRING 13 1 1 1 1 1 1 N
(A=F010552) (B=F010645) (C=F010257) (D=F010785) (E=F011213) (F=F010554)
9 1 1E1061-57150 WIRE,ACCELERATOR 1 1 1 1 1 1
| 91 1 1E1061-57151 WIRE, ACCELERATOR 1 1 N
(B=F015274) (E=F017010)
| 10 1 1E1060-57200 PLATE,LEVER CONTACT 1 1 1 1
11 1 1E1061-57300 COVER,LATCH 1 1 1 1 1 1
12 1 1E1061-57500 LEVER CMP,TRV.CLUTCH 1 1 1 1
12-1 1 1E1061-57501 T.CLUTCH LEVER CMP. 1 1 1 1 1 1 N
(B=F010645) (C=F010257) (E=F011213) (F=F010554)
13 1 1E1061-57560 LEVER, CHANGE 1 1 1 1 1 1
14 1 1E1061-57600  GRIP,CHANGE LEVER 1 1 1 1 1 1
15 1 1E1061-57640 WASHER 10.PLAIN 1 1 1 1 1 1
16 1 1E1061-57650 WIRE, TRAVEL CLUTCH 1 1 1 1 1 1
10 ENGINE | 16-1 1 1E1061-57651 WIRE,TRAVEL CLUTCH 1 1 N
ESZ (B=F015274) (E=F017010)
NPC-0832 Q\Q\ 17 1 1E1061-57700 WIRE,CHANGE 1 1 1 1 1 1
@-7 | 17-1 1 1E1061-57701 WIRE,CHANGE 1 1 N
(B=F015274) (E=F017010)
18 1 1E1061-57750 METAL,TRV.CLTCH.LVR. 1 1 1 1
19 1 1E1061-57850 COVER,HANDLE SIDE 1 1 1 1
| 20 1 1G0010-82850 SCREW 4X12,TAPPING 1 1 1 1
21 1 1E6102-84970  BAND 140,WIRE LOCK 2 2 2 2 2 2
22 1 1E6790-95471 SCREW 6X16, TAPPING 2 2 2 2 2 2
23 1 1E4320-99120 BOLT 6X16,CRHM. 2 2 2 2
24 1 22137-060000 WASHER 6, POLISHED 1 1 1 1
25 1 22137-100000 WASHER 10,POLISHED 1 1 1 1 1 1
N0G0740 26 1 22217-080000  SPRING WASHER 8 1 1 1 1
27 1 22351-050025 SPRING PIN 5X25 1 1 1 1
28 1 22417-200120  COTTER PIN 2.0X12 1 1 1 1
29 1  26016-060124  BOLT 6X12 W/L.W. 1 1 1 1 1 1

Remarks
(1)EXCLUSIVE FOR FINNISH.

Yes Yes

N:Old <T»TNew, O:OId%»‘LS New, R:Old% New, S:Old z‘—_vaew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
++ CONTINUE ++ (C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.




0CNP2-G14500 0CNP2-G14500 8 | EVER & WIRE

1 A)=YL480T(R,-V, D)=YL530T(R.-V,
Flg ' 8' LEVE R & Wl R E EB;:YL480T(S(-N)) EE)):YLSSOT(S )
(C)=YL48OTSE(-N) (F)=YL530TSE
'TY
8. LEVER & WIRE REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION @ ® (C? © © © |
30 1 26658-080002 CAP NUT M 8 1 1 1 1
YL480TR 31 1 1E1061-57730 SPRING 112,TENSION 1 1 1 1 1 1
YL530TR 32 1 1E1061-57740 SPRING 66,VENSION 1 1 1 1 1 1
33 1 1E1061-57920 LEVER D CMP,TR.CLTCH 1 1
33-1 1 1E1061-57921 T.CLUTCH LEVER CMP. 1 1 N
(A=F010552) (D=F010785)
TO ENGINE 34 1 24550-012120 DRY BUSH 12X12 1 1 1 1w
N}C\{S“{ﬁ’\ (B=FXXXXXX) (C=FXXXXXX) (E=FXXXXXX) (F=FXXXXXX)
-3 34-1 1 1E1061-57080 METAL 12X12 1 1 1 1 S
5 (B=FXXXXXX) (C=FXXXXXX) (E=FXXXXXX) (F=FXXXXXX)
35 1  24550-012150 BUSH 12X15 1 1 1 1w
(B=FXXXXXX) (C=FXXXXXX) (E=FXXXXXX) (F=FXXXXXX)
35-1 1 1E1061-57090 METAL 12X15 1 1 1 1 S
(B=FXXXXXX) (C=FXXXXXX) (ESFXXXXXX) (F=FXXXXXX)
36 1 1E1061-57200 LEVER COMP.,ENG.STOP 1 1
37 2 24550-010200 BUSH 10X20 1 1
38 1 1E1061-57270 WIRE,ENGINE STOP 1 1
39 1 1E1061-57280 CLIP 1 1
40 1 22137-080000 WASHER 8, POLISHED 1 1
TO ENGINE
ESSP20 0N
w@c-oaaz Q\Q\
-1 N060740
Remarks Yes No Yes No
(1)EXCLUSIVE FOR FINNISH. N:OId‘T>TNew, O:OIdT»‘_SNew, R:OId‘T>_S New, S:Old‘ﬁNew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CNP2-G14500 0CNP2-G14500 9 ELECTRICAL PARTS

1 A)=YL480T(R,-V, D)=YL530T(R,-V
Fig.9. ELECTRICAL PARTS (-vLa0TR V) OYLSOTR)
(C)=YL480TSE(-N) (F)=YL530TSE
. REF. LEV. PARTSNO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
9. ELECTRICAL PARTS A _® (© O B ¢
1 1 1E1061-58250 KEY,SWITCH 1 1
2 2 1E1061-58260 KEY,REVERSE 1 1
3 1 1E1060-58050 BATTERY YT4L-12 1 1
4 1  1E1061-58050 COVER,HANDLE TOP 1 1
5 1 1E1061-58070 HOLDER, BATTERY 1 1
6 1 1E1061-58100 RUBBER B,SHOCK ABSRB 1 1
7 1 1E1061-58150 HARNESS,MAIN 1 1
8 1 1E1061-58160 HARNESS,BATTERY 1 1
9 2  1E6451-82940  FUSE 30A 2 2
10 1 1E1061-58200  PIPE,HARNESS GUIDE 1 1
11 1  1E6910-82500 RELAY CA-1A 1 1
12 1 1E6460-83400  BAND 100 1 1
13 1 1E6102-84970  BAND 140,WIRE LOCK 3 3
14 1 1E6790-95471  SCREW 6X16,TAPPING 4 4
15 1 26016-060124  BOLT 6X12 W/L.W. 2 2
16 1 26476-080162 BOLT M 8X 16, TAPPING 1 1

(01 NOBOT4!

Yes Yes

N:Old ‘T>TNew, O:OId%»‘LS New, R:OId‘T>_S New, S:Old z‘—_vaew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CNP2-G14500

Fig.10. CASING & COVER

10. CASING & COVER

0CNP2:G14500 10, CASING & COVER

(A)=YL480T(R,-V) (D)=YL530T(R,-V)
(B)=YL480TS(-N) (E)=YL530TS
(C)=YL480TSE(-N) (F)=YL530TSE
REF. LEV. PARTSNO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
A B () DO () (A
1 1 1E1061-61010 CASING 48,BLADE 1 1 1
2 1 1E1071-61010  CASING 53,BLADE 1 1 1
3 1 1E1061-61050 COVER 48,CATCHER 1 1 1
4 1 1E1071-61050 COVER 53,CATCHER 1 1 1
5 1 1E1061-61070  SEAT,COVER MOUNTING 1 1 1 1 1 1
6 1 1E1061-61110 SPRING A,COVER RETRN 1 1 1 1 1 1
7 1  1E1061-61120  SPRING B,COVER RETRN 1 1 1 1 1 1
8 1  1E1061-61130  PIN 8X310 1 1 1 1 1 1
9 1 1E1061-61200  STAY L,CATCHER COVER 1 1 1 1 1 1
9-1 1 1E1061-61201 CATCHER COVER STAY L 1 1 1 1 1 1 N
(A=F010552) (B=F010645) (C=F010257) (D=F010785) (E=F011213) (F=F010554)
9-2 1 1E1061-61201 CATCHER COVER STAY L 1 1 z
(B=F015274) (E=F017010)
10 1 1E1061-61250  STAY R,CATCHER COVER 1 1 1 1 1 1
10-1 1 1E1061-61251 CATCHER COVER STAY R 1 1 1 1 1 1 N

(A=F010552) (B=F010645) (C=F010257) (D=F010785) (E=F011213) (F=F010554)
10-2 1 1E1061-61251 CATCHER COVER STAY R 1 1 z
(B=F015274) (E=F017010)
11 1 26658-060002 CAP NUT 6 4 4 4 4 4 4
11-1 1 26367-060002 NUT M 6 4 4 4 4 4 4 N
(A=F010552) (B=F010645) (C=F010257) (D=F010785) (E=F011213) (F=F010554)
11-2 1 26367-060002 NUT M 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 K
(A=F010552) (B=FXXXXXX) (C=F010257) (D=F010785) (E=F011213) (F=F010554)
11-3 1 26367-060002 NUT M 6 6 6 Z
(B=F015274) (E=F017010)
12 1 26476-080162 BOLT M 8X 16, TAPPING 2 2 2 2 2 2
13 1 22217-060000 SPRING WASHER 6 4 4 4 4 4 4 Z
(A=F010552) (B=F010645) (C=F010257) (D=F010785) (E=F011213) (F=F010554)
14 1 1E1061-61300 PROTECTION RUBBER A 2 2 2 2 2 2 W
(A=FXXXXXX) (B=FXXXXXX) (C=FXXXXXX) (D=FXXXXXX) (E=FXXXXXX) (F=FXXXXXX)
14-1 1 1E1061-61300 PROTECTION RUBBER A 2 2 z
(B=F015274) (E=F017010)
15 1 1E1061-61310 RUBBER,SCTTR.PREVNT. 1 1 1 w
(A=F010552) (B=F010645) (C=F010257)
15-1 1 1E1061-61310 RUBBER,SCTTR.PREVNT. 1 Z
(B=F015274)
16 1 1E1061-61320 WASHER, RETAINER 1 1 1 1 1 1 W
(A=F010552) (B=F010645) (C=F010257) (D=F010785) (E=F011213) (F=F010554)
16-1 1 1E1061-61320 WASHER, RETAINER 1 Z
(B=F015274)
17 1 1E1071-61310 RUBBER 530,SCTTR.CHK 1 1 1 W
(D=F010785) (E=F011213) (F=F010554)
17-1 1 1E1071-61310 RUBBER 530,SCTTR.CHK 1 z
(E=F017010)
18 1 7E1061-61010 CASING,BLD 48PL ASSY 1 1
19 1 7E1061-61050 COVER,CATCH48PL ASSY 1 1

Remarks
(1)EXCLUSIVE FOR YL480TS-N,YL480TSE-N

Yes Yes

Yes' Yes'

N:Old <T»TNew, O:OIdL‘L» New, R:0ld <= New, S:0ld z‘—_vaew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CNP2-G14500 0CNP2-G14500 11 SCRAPER & GUARD

1 A)=YL480T(R,-V, D)=YL530T(R,-V
Fig.11. SCRAPER & GUARD (-vLa0TR V) O-VLETRA)
(C)=YL480TSE(-N) (F)=YL530TSE
REF. LEV. PARTSNO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
11. SCRAPER & GUARD @ © 06
1 1 1E1061-63010  GUIDE 48,GLASS 1 1 1
2 1 1E1071-63010  GUIDE 53,GLASS 1 1 1
S 3 1 1E1061-63050  GUIDE 48L,GLASS FRNT 1 1 1
7 31 1 1E1061-63051  GUIDE 48L,GLASS FRNT 1 1 1 N
(A=FXXXXXX) (B=FXXXXXX) (C=FXXXXXX)
4 1 1E1071-63050  GUIDE 53L,GLASS FRNT 1 1 1
4-1 1 1E1071-63051-1 GUIDE 53L,GLASS FRNT 1 1 1 N
(D=FXXXXXX) (E=FXXXXXX) (F=FXXXXXX)
5 1 1E1061-63100 GUARD 48,STONE 1 1 1
6 1 1E1071-63100 GUARD 53,STONE 1 1 1
7 1 1E1061-63130 HANGER,STONE GUARD 2 2 2 2 2 2
8 1  1E1061-63140 BUSH 16X18X25 2 2 2 2 2 2
9 1 26016-060124  BOLT 6X12 W/L.W. 4 4 4 4 4 4
10 1 26476-080162 BOLT M 8X 16, TAPPING 3 3 3 3 3 3
11 1 26476-080162  BOLT M 8X 16, TAPPING 4 4 4 4 4 4
12 1 1E1061-63060 GUIDE 48R,GLASS FRNT 1 1 1
13 1 1E1071-63060-1 GUIDE 53R,GLASS FRNT 1 1 1

N060T43

Yes Yes

N:Old ‘T>TNew, O:OId%»‘LS New, R:OId‘T>_S New, S:Old z‘—_vaew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CNP2-G14500 0CNP2-G14500 12 | ABELS

1 A)=YL480T(R,-V, D)=YL530T(R,-V
Flg .12. LABELS EB;:YL480T(S(-N)) EE)):YLSSOT(S )
(C)=YL480TSE(-N) (F)=YL530TSE
12. LABELS REF. LEV. PARTSNO. DESCRIPTION » ® (C()D T\((D) © ® |
1 1 1E1061-86010 EMBLEM, FRONT 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 1 1E1061-86030 MARK,RECOIL 1 1 1 1 1 1
3 1 1E1061-86050  LABEL,OIL CAUTION 1 1 1 1 1 1
15@5) 13(19) R 4 1 1E1061-86060 MARK 480,MODEL 2 2 2
% e 5 1 1E1061-86100 LABEL A,HOUSING 11 1 1 1 1
Yo o @g‘;‘__'-_-;;_:_;: 6 1 1E1061-86110  LABEL B,HOUSING 11 1 1 1 1
+ o o] eSS 7 1 1E1061-86120  LABEL,STEP 1 1 1 1 1 1
= 7-1 1 1E1061-86121  LABEL,STEP 1 1 1 1 1 1 N
,T‘Wgé) (A=F010001) (B=F010001) (C=F010001) (D=F010001) (E=F010151) (F=F010031)
G2 1 8 1 1E1061-86150  LABEL,CONTROL 1 1 1 1 1 1
LABEL. MODEL (V0T 50D, _,_.’._-_ 9 1 1E1061-86160  INDICATING PLATE 1 1 1 1 1 1
BHERRGERREDS) o=@ 1 10 1 1E1061-86170  LABEL,BLADE LEVER 11 11
) i 10-1 1 1E1061-86171  LABEL,BLADE LEVER 101 1 1 R
MA“ 5 (B=F010210) (C=F010079) (E=F010551) (F=F010233)
11 1 1E1061-86180  MARK,SIDE COVER 11 11
< 12 1 1E1061-86200 LABEL,CATCHER COVER 1 1 1 1 1 1
S 83 13 1 1E1061-86220  LABEL,HANDL'G CAUT'N 1 1 1 1 1 1
| % 3 X 14 1  1E1061-86550 MARK,TOP COVER 1 1
P 15 1 1E1061-86560  LABEL,KEY SWITCH 1 1
4(16) 16 1 1E1071-86060 MARK 530,MODEL 2 2 2
so 17 1 1E1060-86910  MARK 96,EC PASSING 11 1
6(28) 7 18 1 1E1070-86910 MARK 100,EC PASSING 1 1 1
& BANGED I 19 1 1E1061-86380  LABEL N,HANDL,G CAUT 11 z
(B=F010628) (C=F010286)
16 %‘E{} 20 1 1E1060-86750 MARK,CIRCLED "N" 11 1
N L=£5530 " 21 1 1E1060-86970  LABEL N,BLADE LEVER 1 1 1
22 1  1E1061-86190  LABEL R,CONTROL 1 1 2
30 23 1 1E1061-86600  LABEL,ENGINE STOP 1 1 2
&&P@@v@ 24 1 1E1061-86610 MARK "CE" 11 1 1 1 1 W
3] REFER TO ENGINE (A=F100001) (B=F014735) (C=F010934) (D=F100001) (E=F016133) (F=F011472)
(7L=%5 @@vvﬂ IVIURBE 25 1 1E1061-86570  LABEL,KEY SWITCH 1
NPC-0832 26 1 1E1061-86200  LABEL,CATCHER COVER 11 z
@ -3 (B=F010628) (C=F010286)
27 1 1E1061-86100  LABEL A,HOUSING 11 z
(B=F010628) (C=F010286)
28 1 1E1061-86110  LABEL B,HOUSING 11 z
(B=F010628) (C=F010286)
29 1  1E1061-86020 MARK, FRONT 1 1
NOG0744 30 1  1E1061-86080  MARK"480TV" MODEL 1 4
31 1 1E1071-86080  MARK"530TV" MODEL 1

Remarks
(1)EXCLUSIVE FOR YL480TS-N,YL480TSE-N

(2)EXCLUSIVE FOR YL480T-R,YL530T-R.
(3)EXCLUSIVE FOR YL480TSE-N.
(4)EXCLUSIVE FOR YL480T-V,YL530T-V.
* FOR SAFETY LABELS,

REFER TO GROUP NO.14
N:Old %New, O:OIdL‘L» New, R:Oldé» New, S:Old z‘—_vaew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

Yes' Yes'
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.




0CNP2-G14500 0CNP2-G14500 13 TOOLS

i (A)=YL480T(R,-V) (D)=YL530T(R,-V)
Fig.13. TOOLS (B)=YL480TS(-N) (E)=YL530TS
(C)=YL480OTSE(-N) (F)=YL530TSE
REF. LEV. PARTSNO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
1 3 TOOL S A (B (©) () () (F)
. 1 1 1C6052-88060 SCREWDRIVER,COMBINAT 1 1 1 1 1 1
- 2 1  1E4150-99260 BOX WRENCH 13X21 1 1 1 1 1 1
3 1 1E1061-88091 MANUAL,LWN.MOWER OP. 1 1 W
3 (B=F010628) (C=F010286)
| 3-1 1 1E1061-88092 MANUAL,LWN.MOWER OP. 1 S
(B=F015274)
a»%
Zae
Ny
Remarks Yes No Yes No
(1)EXCLUSIVE FOR YL480TS-N,YL480TSE-N N:OId‘T>TNew, O:OIdT»‘_SNew, R:OId‘T>_S New, S:Old‘ﬁNew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.




0CNP2-G14500 OCNP2-G14500 14, LABELS(SAFETY(ADD,ITEM)

Fig.14. LABELS(SAFETY(ADD,ITEM)

REF. LEV. PARTS NO.

14. LABELS(SAFETY(ADD, ITEM)

(A)=YL480T(R,-V) (D)=YL530T(R,-V)

(B)=YL480TS(-N) (E)=YL530TS

(C)=YL480TSE(-N) (F)=YL530TSE
DESCRIPTION QTY

A _® € ©O E ©
1

1 1 1E1061-86381  CAUTION(OPERATE) 1 W
(B=F010628) (C=F010286)
| 2 1 1A2100-86500 DANGER,FIRE PROHIBIT 1 1 W
(B=F010628) (C=F010286)
A ii g 3 1 1A2260-87100  WARNING,EXH.GAS 1 1 W
RMGARE &< (B=F010628) (C=F010286)
E’;’fﬁ?{f“‘ 4 1  1E1061-86800 DANGER(SCATTER) 1 1
= (B=F010628) (C=F010286)
5 1 1E1061-86810 DANGER(CUT BLADE A) 1 1
(B=F010628) (C=F010286)
6 1 1E1061-86820 DANGER(CUT BLADE B) 1 1 W
(B=F010628) (C=F010286)
-19
o IVIIBGRHIINDTILS B
SrE,
OrHRTB LN HY i‘!‘:’-._» )
v
]
4
ISR
HABLUARDEL
MEICOAGITNAZ
DIFEAL. AkicHE
7. AZ- M1
o XYYV ERRIE
HAYCTDSBW
TLESL,
U HRTIBEN
DB T, N123059
1E1081-D8420
Remarks Yes No Yes No
(1)EXCLUSIVE FOR YL480TS-N,YL480TSE-N N:Old —»‘F New, Q:0Old —? New, R:Old —? New, S:Old —»‘F New, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Part Number Index

All parts are stipulated in the order of part numbers.
(Depending on the area in which the part is used.)
This index will display the location of the part according to each part number.



MODEL : YL480,530TS(E(
PC NO : 0CNP2-G14500

PARTS No. INDEX

PARTS No.

1A1040-46460
1A2100-86500
1A2260-87100
1C6052-88060
1E1060-12011
1E1060-12100
1E1060-12300
1E1060-12320
1E1060-12340
1E1060-12350
1E1060-12970
1E1060-12990
1E1060-25140
1E1060-25420
1E1060-31100
1E1060-31450
1E1060-41120
1E1060-42050
1E1060-51101

1E1060-57200
1E1060-58050
1E1060-86750
1E1060-86910
1E1060-86970
1E1061-11100
1E1061-12150
1E1061-12170
1E1061-12220
1E1061-12250
1E1061-12251
1E1061-12310
1E1061-12360
1E1061-12650
1E1061-13010
1E1061-13011
1E1061-13110
1E1061-13111
1E1061-13200
1E1061-21010
1E1061-21030
1E1061-21100
1E1061-21120
1E1061-21200
1E1061-25010
1E1061-25011
1E1061-25012
1E1061-25050
1E1061-25051
1E1061-25060

WWWWWWNRNNNNRRRRPRRRRRRERR

APWOWWFRFPFPOORANE

-1
-2

PARTS No.

1E1061-25070
1E1061-25110
1E1061-25111
1E1061-25140
1E1061-25141
1E1061-25142
1E1061-25150
1E1061-25151
1E1061-25160
1E1061-25170
1E1061-25171
1E1061-25180

1E1061-25200
1E1061-25210
1E1061-25211
1E1061-25212
1E1061-25250
1E1061-25270
1E1061-25271
1E1061-25300
1E1061-25330
1E1061-25370
1E1061-25410
1E1061-25430
1E1061-25481
1E1061-25490
1E1061-25491
1E1061-25500
1E1061-25501
1E1061-25502
1E1061-31500
1E1061-31510
1E1061-31511
1E1061-31530
1E1061-31550
1E1061-31650
1E1061-31660
1E1061-31670
1E1061-31671
1E1061-31680
1E1061-31681
1E1061-31690
1E1061-31750
1E1061-35010
1E1061-35050
1E1061-35200
1E1061-35210
1E1061-35250
1E1061-35350

Fi

WWWWWWWwwwwww

QOO OO DEARAMDIMDIMDIAAEDIMDIMDIAREDNOWOWLWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWW

&G

Ref.No.

ok W

-1

-2

-1
-2

PARTS No.

1E1061-35510
1E1061-35550
1E1061-41100
1E1061-43010
1E1061-43011
1E1061-43100
1E1061-43200
1E1061-50010
1E1061-50100
1E1061-50510
1E1061-51010
1E1061-51011
1E1061-51110
1E1061-51700
1E1061-51710
1E1061-56010
1E1061-56020
1E1061-56050
1E1061-56060
1E1061-56100
1E1061-57010
1E1061-57011
1E1061-57040
1E1061-57050
1E1061-57051
1E1061-57060
1E1061-57061
1E1061-57080
1E1061-57090
1E1061-57110
1E1061-57111
1E1061-57120
1E1061-57121
1E1061-57130
1E1061-57140
1E1061-57141
1E1061-57150
1E1061-57151
1E1061-57200
1E1061-57270
1E1061-57280
1E1061-57300
1E1061-57500
1E1061-57501
1E1061-57560
1E1061-57600
1E1061-57640
1E1061-57650
1E1061-57651
1E1061-57700

F

00 0000000000000 OOMMOOWOMMOOMWMOOOMWOKMWOWWMMWAONNNNNNNNNNNNNOOOOOYO O 0101

g.

Ref.No.

N
O~N~NWN R P O~NNRF -~

W w

PARTS No.

1E1061-57701
1E1061-57730
1E1061-57740
1E1061-57750
1E1061-57850
1E1061-57920
1E1061-57921
1E1061-58050
1E1061-58070
1E1061-58100
1E1061-58150
1E1061-58160
1E1061-58200
1E1061-58250
1E1061-58260
1E1061-61010
1E1061-61050
1E1061-61070
1E1061-61110
1E1061-61120
1E1061-61130
1E1061-61200
1E1061-61201

1E1061-61250
1E1061-61251

1E1061-61300
1E1061-61310
1E1061-61320

1E1061-63010
1E1061-63050
1E1061-63051
1E1061-63060
1E1061-63100
1E1061-63130
1E1061-63140
1E1061-65010
1E1061-65030
1E1061-65070
1E1061-65080
1E1061-65100
1E1061-86010
1E1061-86020
1E1061-86030
1E1061-86050
1E1061-86060

Fi

O O O W WWWWWO 000 O

G

1
[y




MODEL : YL480,530TS(E(
PC NO : 0CNP2-G14500

PARTS No. INDEX

PARTS No. Fig. Ref.No. PARTS No. Fig. Ref.No. PARTS No. Fig. Ref.No. PARTS No. Fig. Ref.No.
1E1061-86080 12 30 1E1071-63010 11 2
1E1061-86100 12 5 1E1071-63050 11 4
27 1E1071-63051-1 11 4 -1
1E1061-86110 12 6 1E1071-63060-1 11 13
28 1E1071-63100 11 6
1E1061-86120 12 7 1E1071-65010 4 19
1E1061-86121 12 7 -1 1E1071-65030 4 21
1E1061-86150 12 8 1E1071-65100 4 25
1E1061-86160 12 9 1E1071-86060 12 16
1E1061-86170 12 10 1E1071-86080 12 31
1E1061-86171 12 10 -1 1E4060-74090 3 25
1E1061-86180 12 11 1E4070-46290 4 17
1E1061-86190 12 22 1E4110-24010 4 29
1E1061-86200 12 12 1E4150-99260 13 2
26 1E4320-99120 8 23
1E1061-86220 12 13 1E4480-99150 1 17
1E1061-86380 12 19 1E6102-84970 8 21
1E1061-86381 14 1 9 13
1E1061-86550 12 14 1E6210-11050 4 1
1E1061-86560 12 15 1E6451-82940 9 9
1E1061-86570 12 25 1E6460-83400 9 12
1E1061-86600 12 23 1E6790-95471 8 22
1E1061-86610 12 24 9 14
1E1061-86800 14 4 1E6910-39640 3 24
1E1061-86810 14 5 1E6910-82500 9 11
1E1061-86820 14 6 1G0010-82850 8 20
1E1061-88091 13 3 7E1061-61010 10 18
1E1061-88092 13 3 -1 7E1061-61050 10 19
1E1070-86910 12 18
1E1071-12300 1 8 -1
1E1071-12320 1 10 -1
1E1071-12750 1 27
1E1071-21100 2 5
1E1071-21120 2 7
1E1071-21200 2 9
1E1071-25200 3 15
1E1071-31570 4 30
1E1071-31580 4 31
1E1071-31600 4 32
1E1071-31700 4 33
1E1071-41100 6 2
1E1071-43010 6 8
1E1071-43011 6 8 -1
1E1071-43100 6 10
1E1071-50010 7 1-1
1E1071-56200 7 12 -1
1E1071-61010 10 2
1E1071-61050 10 4
1E1071-61310 10 17
17 -1




6,'&

YANMAR

YANMAR CO.LTD.



VANMAR PARTS CATALOG

Published 2008/7 (Jul.)

OCNPO0-G83200



CONTENTS MODEL : FC150V(N2145,2614

PC NO : 0CNP0-G83200

Fig.No. GROUP NAME Fig.No. GROUP NAME
ENGINE UNIT(MODEL FC150V(-AB50,-AB51))
:ri: CYLINDER & CRANK CASE

E=2=: PISTON & CRANKSHAFT

! 1=3=: VALVE & CAM SHAFT

.1 LUBRICATING DEVICE
.1 COOLING DEVICE
ELECTRICAL PARTS
CONTROL DEVICE
. CARBURETOR
1 AIR FILTER & MAFFLER
:10.: FUEL TANK & FUEL VALVE

——r—

111 STARTER

—

12,1 STARTER

113.1 LABELS

RN ILIENE Ne W NS N
F



OCNPO0-G83200

Fig.1. CYLINDER & CRANK CASE

1. CYLINDER & CRANK CASE

Remarks
*(A)1Z1061-11020 ENGINE ASSY.
*(B)1Z1061-11050 ENGINE ASSY.

NOB105T7

OCNPO-G83200 1 CYLINDER & CRANK CASE

(A)=FC150V-AB50
(B)=FC150V-AB51
©)=

)=
©®=
=

REF. LEV. PARTSNO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
A B () DO () (A
1 1 171100-42099 GASKET-HEAD 101
2 1 171100-86008 HEAD-COMP-CYLINDER 101
2-1 1 171100-86020 HEAD COMP.,CYLINDER 11 R
(A=EXXXXXX) (B=EXXXXXX)
2-2 1 171100-86023 HEAD-COMP-CYLINDER 1 1 R
(A=EXXXXXX) (B=EXXXXXX)
3 1 171100-92740 GASKET,COVER 11
31 1 171106-02007 GASKET 11 N
(A=EC43638) (B=EB77966)
4 1 171100-92770  GASKET 11
4-1 1 171106-02011  GASKET 11 N
(A=EC43638) (B=EB77966)
5 1 171100-92848  GASKET 11
6 1 171102-22057 CASE-ROCKER 101
7 1 171310-72202  SHAFT 11
8 1 171310-72227  SHAFT 101
9 1 171318-32258  PLATE 11
9-1 1 171327-02049  PLATE 11 N
(A=EF81466) (B=EF81466)
10 1 171318-32259  PLATE 1
10-1 1  171327-02050 PLATE 11 N
(A=EF81466) (B=EF81466)
11 1 171402-42180 COVER 11
11-1 1 171409-02087 COVER 11 N
(A=EG70534) (B=EG70534)
12 1 171612-62149  VALVE 11
12-1 1 171612-62201  VALVE 11 N
(A=EF81466) (B=EF81466)
13 1 171612-62150 VALVE 101
13-1 1 171612-62202  VALVE 11 N
(A=EF81466) (B=EF81466)
14 1 172108-32062 ARM 1 1
15 1  174901-56055 COVER-CRNKCASE 1 1
15-1 1 174901-56088 COVER-CRNKCASE 11 S
(A=E235729) (B=E235729)
16 1 174907-32055  SLINGER-OIL 11
17 1 174912-02184 CRANKCASE-COMP 1
17-1 1 174912-02189 CRANKCASE COMPL. 1 S
(A=EXXXXXX)
17-2 1 174912-02240 CRANKCASE-COMP 1 R
(A=EXXXXXX)
17-3 1 174912-02246  CRANKCASE COMPL. 1 N
(A=EC04814)
18 1 174912-02185 CRANKCASE-COMP 1
18-1 1 174912-02225  CASE,CRANK 1 S
(B=EXXXXXX)
18-2 1 174912-02247  CASE,CRANK 1 N
(B=EC80801)
19 1 175905-62790 GEAR-HELICAL 1 1
20 1 179200-92166  SCREW 2 2
21 1 1745V1-72810 WASHER 11

Yes Yes

N:OId‘T>TNew, O:OIdL‘L»New, R:0Old *<—5 New, S:Old:‘:zNew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
++ CONTINUE ++

Yes' Yes'

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



OCNPO0-G83200

Fig.1. CYLINDER & CRANK CASE

Remarks
*(A)1Z1061-11020 ENGINE ASSY.

OCNPO-G83200 1 CYLINDER & CRANK CASE

(A)=FC150V-AB50
(B)=FC150V-AB51
©)=

)=
©®=
=

REF. LEV. PARTSNO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
1. CYLINDER & CRANK CASE @w (B © © E E
: 21-1 1 179220-02033 WASHER 101 R
(A=EXXXXXX) (B=EXXXXXX)
22 1 179202-22131  WASHER 11
22-1 1 179220-02034  WASHER 1 1 R
(A=EXXXXXX) (B=EXXXXXX)
23 1 179204-31264  PIN 2 2
24 1 179204-52155 BEARING-BALL 11
24-1 1  17601B-62050 BEARING-BALL 11 R
(A=EXXXXXX) (B=EXXXXXX)
25 1 171760-42410  SEAL-OIL 11
25-1 1 179204-92204  SEAL, OIL 11 R
(A=EXXXXXX) (B=EXXXXXX)
25-2 1 179204-92229  SEAL, OIL 11 R
(A=EXXXXXX) (B=EXXXXXX)
26 1 175801-42310  OIL SEAL 2 2
26-1 1 179204-92208  SEAL TC3050 11, OIL 2 2 R
(A=EXXXXXX) (B=EXXXXXX)
27 1 179205-92256  TUBE 11
28 1 179206-62180 PLUG 1 1
29 1 17130B-05100 BOLT-FLANGED 4 4
30 1  26106-060122 BOLT M 6X 12 PLATED 4 4
31 1 17130B-06140 BOLT-FLANGED 11
31-1 1  26106-060122 BOLT M 6X 12 PLATED 11 N
(A=EXXXXXX) (B=EXXXXXX)
32 1 17130G-06250 BOLT-FLANGED 5 5
33 1 17130G-06450 BOLT-FLANGED 2 2
34 1 17130G-08450 BOLT-FLANGED 4 4
35 1 17187B-05100 BOLT-UPSET-WSP 101
36 1 170056-06120  PIN,DOWEL 2 2
37 1 17670D-20150 O RING 11
38 1 179220-02026  WASHER 1 1 W
8 (A=E235729) (B=EXXXXXX)

NOB105T7

Yes Yes

N:Old ‘T>TNew, O:OId%»‘LS New, R:OId‘T>_S New, S:Old z‘—_vaew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.

*(B)1Z1061-11050 ENGINE ASSY.




0CNP0-G83200 OCNP0-G83200 2  P|STON & CRANKSHAFT

1 A)=FC150V-AB50 D)=
Fig.2. PISTON & CRANKSHAFT (y-FersouADSo o
©)= F)=
REF. LEV. PARTSNO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
2. PISTON & CRANKSHAFT @ ® © ® ® @
1 1 171300-12109  PISTON-ENGINE 1 1
2 1 171300-22074  PIN-PISTON 1 1
13 @ 3 1 171300-86017  RING-SET-PISTON 11
31 1 171300-86030  RING-SET-PISTON 1 1 N
\ (A=ED58947) (B=ED58947)
4 1 171302-46002 RING-SET-PIS.LL,0.75 11 z
(A=EXXXXXX) (B=EXXXXXX)
\______‘ 5 1 171302-56003  RING-SET-PIS. L,0.25 1 1
. 6 1 171302-56004  RING-SET-PIS. L,0.50 1 1
7 1 171302-72058  PISTON-ENG. LL,0.75 1 1 z
1 (] 2) (A=EXXXXXX) (B=EXXXXXX)
8 1 171302-92094  PISTON-ENGINE L,0.25 1 1
9 1 171302-92095 PISTON-ENGINE L,0.50 1 1
10 1 171303-72379  CRANKSHAFT 1 1
/ 10-1 1 171303-72454  CRANKSHAFT 11 R
16— (A=EXXXXXX) (B=EXXXXXX)
11 1 171325-16025 ROD-ASSY-CONNECTING 11
12 1 171325-16027  ROD-ASSY-CON.U/S0.50 11
13 2 179215-02122 BOLT,CONNECTING ROD 2 2
14 1  175905-62726  GEAR-HELICAL 11
15—————C ( > 15 1 175501-31220 SNAP RING 2 2
151 1 179203-32161 RING 2 2 N
(A=EXXXXXX) (B=EXXXXXX)
-~ 16 1 179203-82093  KEY 1 1

It

\

!

17)(8)()
bR
|

\»

2

O—15

N061058

3(4)(5)(6).

Yes Yes

N:Old ‘T>TNew, O:OId%»‘LS New, R:OId‘T>_S New, S:Old z‘—_vaew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



O0CNPO-G83200 OCNP0-G83200 3 \/ALVE & CAM SHAFT

i (A)=FC150V-AB50 (D)=
Fig.3. VALVE & CAM SHAFT (-FCis0v-ABS0 o
(©= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTSNO. DESCRIPTION QTY |

3. VALVE & CAM SHAFT A ® © O ©® 6O

1 1 1Z1200-42090 VALVE-INTAKE 1 1
2 1 171200-52074 VALVE-EXHAUST 1 1
3 1 171200-92062 RETAINER-VALVE SPRIN 2 2
] 31 1 171200-92068 RETAINER-VALVE SPRIN 2 2 N
(A=EF81466) (B=EF81466)
8 4 1 171201-62057 ARM-ROCKER 2 2
4-1 1 1Z1201-62062 ARM,ROCKER 2 2 N
(A=EG27060) (B=EG27060)
5 1 1Z1203-22065 TAPPET 2 2
6 1 1Z1307-02072 GUIDE 1 1
7 1 1Z1311-62065 ROD-PUSH 2 2
8 1 1Z4907-82064 SPRING-ENGINE-VALVE 2 2
8-1 1 174907-82073 SPRING-ENGINE-VALVE 2 2 N
(A=EG70534) (B=EG70534)
9 1 174911-82068 CAMSHAFT-COMP 1 1
9-1 1 174911-82095 CAMSHAFT ASSY 1 1 N
(A=EXXXXXX) (B=EXXXXXX)
9-2 1 174911-82119 CAMSHAFT-COMP 1 1 R
(A=EXXXXXX) (B=EXXXXXX)
10 2 172111-82069 DECOMPRESSOR 11
10-1 2 172111-82082 DECOMPRESSOR 11 N
(A=EB74380) (B=EB74380)
10-2 2 172111-82090 DECOMPRESSOR 1 1 N
(A=EF81466) (B=EF81466)
11 2 179204-32168 PIN 2 2
12 2 179204-32169 PIN 1 1
12-1 2 179204-32168 PIN 1 1 N
(A=EXXXXXX) (B=EXXXXXX)
13 2 179208-12342 SPRING 1 1
14 1 179201-52240 NUT,6MM 2 2
15 1 179201-52253  NUT 2 2
16 1 1Z9215-02102 BOLT 2 2

NO61058

Yes Yes

N:Old ‘T>TNew, O:OId%»‘LS New, R:OId‘T>_S New, S:Old z‘—_vaew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



OCNPO0-G83200 O0CNP0-G83200 4 | UBRICATING DEVICE
Fig.4. LUBRICATING DEVICE R o

(B)=FC150V-AB51 (E)=
(€)= (F)=

REF. LEV. PARTSNO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
A (B (©) () () (F)

4. LUBRIC ATING DE V ICE 1 1 171100-92346  GASKET,OIL GAUGE 101
2 1 171307-02078 GUIDE 101
3 1 175200-52094 GAUGE 11

3-1 1 175200-52124 GAUGE 1 1 N

(A=EG40936) (B=EG40936)

4 1 175923-12071  FILLER 11
3 . ' 5 1 17670D-20160 O RING 11

Yes Yes

N:Old ‘T>TNew, O:OId%»‘LS New, R:OId‘T>_S New, S:Old z‘—_vaew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



OCNPO0-G83200

Fig.5. COOLING DEVICE

5. COOLING DEVICE

SAFETY LABEL
REHIN

AB 51

-—

5 -

X
D

A I

_§/°
T

12 NOB1061

OCNPO-G83200 5 COOLING DEVICE

(A)=FC150V-AB50 D)=
(B)=FC150V-AB51 (E)=
(©= (F=
REF. LEV. PARTSNO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
A B () DO () (A
1 1  171402-42181 COVER 101
1-1 1 171409-02023 COVER 101 R
(A=EXXXXXX) (B=EXXXXXX)
1-2 1 171409-02074 COVER 1 1 N
(A=EG27060) (B=EG27060)
2 1 171402-42232 COVER,LOWER 1 1
2-1 1 171409-02011 COVER,LOWER 11 R
(A=EXXXXXX) (B=EXXXXXX)
3 1 171402-42253 COVER 11
31 1 171402-42290 COVER, UPPER 11 N
(A=EB15305) (B=EXXXXXX)
3-2 1 171409-02010 COVER,UPPER 11 R
(A=EXXXXXX) (B=EXXXXXX)
4 1 179200-42117  STUD 4 3
5 1 179200-42118  STUD 1
6 1 179201-51170  NUT 4 4
7 1 129201-52241  NUT,6MM 4 4
8 1 179202-22136  WASHER 4 4
8-1 1 179220-02037 WASHER 4 4 R
(A=EXXXXXX) (B=EXXXXXX)
8-2 1 179220-02078  WASHER 6.5X18X2.0 4 4 R
(A=EXXXXXX) (B=EXXXXXX)
9 1 179202-62273  SPACER,6.2X7.8X17 4 4
10 1 179202-62274  SPACER,6.2X7.8X22 4 4
11 1 179207-12109 GROMMET 1 1
11-1 1 179207-12113 GROMMET 11 R
(A=EXXXXXX) (B=EXXXXXX)
12 1 17130B-05100 BOLT-FLANGED
13 1 17130G-06250 BOLT-FLANGED 4 4

Remarks

(1)WHEN ORDERING COVER,UPPER,PLEASE
ORDER SAFETY LABEL(ITEME NO.13
REF NO.3 PART NO. 175607-02021)
AND PUT IT ON THE COVER.

Yes

Yes

N:OId‘T>TNew, O:OIdL‘L»New, R:0Old *<—5 New, S:Old:‘:zNew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

Yes'

Yes'

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



OCNPO0-G83200

Fig.6. ELECTRICAL PARTS

6. ELECTRICAL PARTS

16017
418 (

OCNPO-G83200 6 ELECTRICAL PARTS

(A)=FC150V-AB50
(B)=FC150V-AB51
©)=

)=
©®=
=

101

N061062

REF. LEV. PARTSNO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
A B () DO () (A
1 1 171402-42183 COVER 101
2 1 171607-32124  INSULATOR 101
3 1 172111-92119  IGNITER 11
3-1 1 172111-92139  IGNITER 1 1 N
(A=EXXXXXX) (B=EXXXXXX)
3-2 1 172111-92139  IGNITER 1 1 z
(A=EG20529) (B=EG20529)
4 1 177270-84182  CAP, PLUG 11
4-1 1 172113-02066  CAP, PLUG 11 R
(A=EXXXXXX) (B=EXXXXXX)
4-2 1 172113-02060 CAP,SPARKING PLUG 11 S
(A=EB25280) (B=EB25280)
5 1 172116-92066  TERMINAL 11
6 1 177270-84190  SPRING 101
6-1 1 172116-92004  TERMINAL 11 R
(A=EXXXXXX) (B=EXXXXXX)
6-2 1 172116-92004 TERMINAL 11 z
(A=EB25280) (B=EB25280)
7 1  172117-12153  COIL-ASSY-IGNITION 1 1
7-1 1 172117-12176  COIL,IGNITION 1 1 S
(A=EB50813) (B=EB50813)
7-2 1 172117-12200  COIL-ASSY-IGNITION 11 S
(A=EG20529) (B=EG20529)
8 1 172119-32086  FLYWHEEL-ASSY 1
8-1 1 172119-32114  FLYWHEEL COMPL. 1 S
(B=EXXXXXX)
8-2 1 172119-32151  FLYWHEEL COMPL. 1 R
(B=EXXXXXX)
9 1 172119-42218  FLYWHEEL COMP 1
9-1 1 172119-42290  FLYWHEEL-COMP 1 R
(A=EXXXXXX)
10 1  172601-12224  WIRE-LEAD 11
10-1 1 172601-12246 WIRE 1 1 N
(A=EXXXXXX) (B=EXXXXXX)
10-2 1 172601-12279  WIRE 11 N
(A=EC13448) (B=EXXXXXX)
10-3 1 172601-12306  WIRE-LEAD 11 S
(A=EG20529) (B=EG20529)
10-4 1 172601-12354  WIRE,L=300MM 1 R
(A=EXXXXXX)
11 1 175903-12076  COIL-CHARGING 1
11-1 1 175903-12110  COIL-CHARGING 1 R
(B=EXXXXXX)
12 1 174405-30920 SCREW,TAPPING 1
12-1 1 179200-92307 SCREW 1 N
(B=EXXXXXX)
13 1 174401-34820 WASHER 1 1
13-1 1 179202-22102  WASHER 1 1 R
(A=EXXXXXX) (B=EXXXXXX)
13-2 1 179220-02079  WASHER 11 N

(A=EG45541)

(B=EG45541)

Yes Yes

N:OId‘T>TNew, O:OIdL‘L»New, R:0Old *<—5 New, S:Old:‘:zNew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
++ CONTINUE ++

Yes' Yes'

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CNP0-G83200 OCNP0-G83200 5, ELECTRICAL PARTS

Fig.6. ELECTRICAL PARTS E‘B‘;jgigg&ﬁggg gz
©)= (=
REF. LEV. PARTSNO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
6. ELECTRICAL PARTS A ® (C) O (B (F
14 1 170501-81620 CLAMP 1 1
18 16(17)\{3 S 14-1 1 179217-02064 CLAMP 101 R
25 (ASEXXXXXX) (BEEXXXXXX)
15 1 179203-72104 CLAMP 1
151 1 179217-02029  CLAMP 1 R
(B=EXXXXXX)
16 1 179203-82077  KEY 1
17 1 179203-82077  KEY 1
18 1 179207-02081 PLUG-SPARK,BP6ES 11
18-1 1 179207-02084 PLUG 11 R
(A=EXXXXXX) (B=EXXXXXX)
182 1 179207-02087  PLUG,SPARK 11 R
(A=EXXXXXX) (B=EXXXXXX)
18-3 1 179207-02088  PLUG,SPARK 11 R
(A=EXXXXXX) (B=EXXXXXX)
19 1 179207-12122 GROMMET 1
20 1 17110B-05220 BOLT-FLANGED 11
20-1 1 17112B-05220 BOLT-UPSET M5 11 R
(A=EXXXXXX) (B=EXXXXXX)
202 1 17921502300 BOLT,4X20 101 s
(A=EG65813) (B=EG65813)
21 1 17130G-06250 BOLT-FLANGED 2 2
22 1 17224B-06250 SCREW-PAN-WP-CROS 2
23 1 17241B-04120 SCREW-PAN-WP-+- 11 z
(A=EG20529) (B=EG20529)
24 1 17311B-05000 NUT5 101
%Lé\ AB 51 241 1 26756-040002 LOCK NUT M 4 PLATED 11 s
101 gﬁ 3 (A=EG65813) (B=EG65813)
8L 25 1 26737-140002  NUT M14 11
él/}?\_” 26 1 22117-050000 WASHER 5 11
0 (. o o 26-1 1 22137-040000 WASHER 4, POLISHED 11 s
@y‘f 1 ? (A=EG65813) (B=EG65813)
2

N061062

Yes Yes

N:Old ‘T>TNew, O:OId%»‘LS New, R:OId‘T>_S New, S:Old z‘—_vaew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



O0CNPO-G83200 O0CNP0-G83200 7, CONTROL DEVICE

1 A)=FC150V-AB50 D)=
Fig.7. CONTROL DEVICE (-FCis0v-ABS0 or
(©= (F=
REF. LEV. PARTSNO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
7. CONTROL DEVICE @ 6 © 0 6 @
1 1 171616-92104  LINK-CHOKE 101
1-1 1 171616-92125  LINK,CHOKE 101 R
(A=EXXXXXX) (B=EXXXXXX)
2 1 171617-12060  LINK 1 1
2-1 1 171617-12080  LINK 1 1 R
(A=EXXXXXX) (B=EXXXXXX)
3 1 172118-72060 ARM-ASSY 11
4 1 173900-32066  ARM-PIVOT 11
4-1 1 173900-32071  ARM-PIVOT 11 N
(A=EXXXXXX) (B=EXXXXXX)
5 1 173918-02549  PANEL-ASSY-CONTROL 11
5-1 1 173918-02904  PANEL-ASSY-CONTROL 11 N
(A=EF06975) (B=EF06975)
6 2 171316-82288  LEVER 101
7 2 171316-82298 LEVER 11
8 2 175922-62201  PANEL-CONTROL 101
8-1 2 175922-62293  PANEL-CONTROL 1 1 N
(A=EF06975) (B=EF06975)
9 2 120701-12250 BOLT 1 1
9-1 2 179215-02182  BOLT,5X18 1 1 R
(A=EXXXXXX) (B=EXXXXXX)
10 2 174401-53850  NUT 11
10-1 2 179201-52051  NUT 11 R
(A=EXXXXXX) (B=EXXXXXX)
11 2 179203-72209 CLAMP 11
12 2 174401-53210  SPRING 11
12-1 2 179214-42266  SPRING 11 R
(A=EXXXXXX) (B=EXXXXXX)
13 2 179202-22372  WASHER,6X20X1.2 2 2
14 2 179214-32135  COLLAR,6X13X2.3 2 2
15 2 179214-32148  COLLAR 1 1
16 2 179214-42211  SPRING 1 1
17 2 17130B-06300 BOLT-FLANGED 1 1
18 2 17214B-04200 SCREW-PAN+- 11
19 1 174401-51211  SLEEVE,GOVERNOR 11
19-1 1  174203-62051  SLEEVE 11 R
(A=EXXXXXX) (B=EXXXXXX)
20 1 174911-02076  GOVERNOR-ASSY 11
20-1 1 174911-02081  GOVERNOR ASSY. 11 N
(A=EG27060) (B=EG27060)
21 1 179200-22269 BOLT 101
22 1 179201-51193  NUT 11
23 1 174401-51350 WASHER 101
23-1 1 179202-22019  WASHER 101 R
(A=EXXXXXX) (B=EXXXXXX)
24 1 179208-12299  SPRING,LINK 1 1
25 1 179214-42213  SPRING 1 1
25-1 1 173912-92067 SPRING 1 1 N
(A=EG45541) (B=EG45541)
26 1 179214-42235  SPRING 11
27 1 170016-06140  BOLT 6X14 W/SP.WSHR. 2 2

N061063

Yes Yes

N:OId‘T>TNew, O:OIdL‘L»New, R:0Old *<—5 New, S:Old:‘:zNew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

Yes' Yes'

++ CONTINUE ++ (C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



OCNPO-G83200 7 CONTROL DEVICE

OCNP0-G83200
1 A)=FC150V-AB50 D)=
Fig.7. CONTROL DEVICE (-FCis0v-ABS0 or
(©= (F=
REF. LEV. PARTSNO. DESCRIPTION QTY I R
7. CONTROL DEVICE # (B (© ©® € ¢
28 1 22117-060000 WASHER 6 101
28-1 1 179220-02029 WASHER 6 101 N
(A=EXXXXXX) (B=EXXXXXX)
29 1 22372-060000  SNAP PIN 6 1 1

@——19

o

74/,

N061063

N:Old %New, O:OId%»‘LS New, R:Old% New, S:Old z‘—_vaew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



OCNPO0-G83200

Fig.8. CARBURETOR

8. CARBURETOR

OCNPO-G83200 8 CARBURETOR

REF. LEV. PARTS NO.

(A)=FC150V-AB50 (D)=
(B)=FC150V-AB51 (E)=
(€)= (F)=
DESCRIPTION QTY :

@ B € O E @

1 1 171100-92746 GASKET,CARBURETOR 1 1
1-1 1 171106-02010 GASKET 1 1 N
(A=EC43638) (B=EB77966)
2 1 1Z71100-92833 GASKET,INSULATOR 1 1
2-1 1 1Z71106-02012 GASKET,INSULATOR 1 1 N
(A=EC43638) (B=EB77966)
3 1 1Z1500-12692 CARBURETOR-ASSY 1 1
3-1 1 1Z1500-32006 CARBURETER COMPL. 1 1 N
(A=EXXXXXX) (B=EXXXXXX)
3-2 1 1Z1500-32088 CARBURETOR-ASSY 1 1 N
(A=EXXXXXX) (B=EXXXXXX)
3-3 1 1Z1500-32182 CARBURETOR-ASSY 1 1 R
(A=EXXXXXX) (B=EXXXXXX)
3-4 1 17Z1500-32364 CARBURETOR-ASSY 1 1 R
(A=EXXXXXX) (B=EXXXXXX)
4 2  174499-61590 GASKET 1 1
4-1 2 1Z1100-92036 GASKET 1 1 R
(A=EXXXXXX) (B=EXXXXXX)
5 2 1Z4598-61280 GASKET 1 1
5-1 2 1Z1100-92037 GASKET 1 1 R
(A=EXXXXXX) (B=EXXXXXX)
6 2 176470-61140 SCREW,PILOT 1 1
6-1 2 17Z1601-42004 SCREW,PILOT 1 1 R
(A=EXXXXXX) (B=EXXXXXX)
6-2 2 171601-42004 SCREW,PILOT 1 1 z
(A=EXXXXXX) (B=EXXXXXX)
7 2 174576-61300 FLOAT CHAMBER ASS'Y 1 1
7-1 2 171602-02052 CHAMBER-FLOAT 1 1 R
(A=EXXXXXX) (B=EXXXXXX)
8 3 175470-61330 SCREW,DRAIN 1 1
8-1 3 1Z9200-92015 SCREW 1 1 R
(A=EXXXXXX) (B=EXXXXXX)
9 3 173122-61160 SPRING 1 1
9-1 3  1Z9208-12009 SPRING 1 1 R
(A=EXXXXXX) (B=EXXXXXX)
10 2 1Z73650-61010 VALVE, THROTTLE 1 1
10-1 2 171602-52001 VALVE-THROTTLE,#110 1 1 R
(A=EXXXXXX) (B=EXXXXXX)
11 2 174499-61220 VALVE,NEEDLE 1 1
11-1 2 171603-02083 VALVE.FLOAT 1 1 N
(A=EXXXXXX) (B=EXXXXXX)
12 2 171603-12058 FLOAT 1 1
13 2 171604-12178 SHAFT, THROTTLE 1 1
14 2 171604-12194 SHAFT-CARBURETOR 1 1
14-1 2 171604-12197 SHAFT-CARBURETOR 1 1 N
(A=EXXXXXX) (B=EXXXXXX)
15 2 171612-62168 VALVE,CHOKE 1 1
15-1 2 171612-62173 VALVE, CHOKE 1 1 N
(A=EXXXXXX) (B=EXXXXXX)
15-2 2 171612-62199 VALVE 1 1 R

(A=EXXXXXX)

(B=EXXXXXX)

N061064

Yes

N:Old 555 New, Q:0ld
++ CONTINUE ++

No
<No_
Yes'

Yes

New, R:Old £— New, S:Old

Yes'

z‘—_vaew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



OCNPO0-G83200

Fig.8. CARBURETOR

8. CARBURETOR

OCNPO-G83200 8 CARBURETOR

(A)=FC150V-AB50
(B)=FC150V-AB51
©)=

REF. LEV. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION

(G

)=

©®=

=

QTY I
® © © € &

16 2 174912-12113 NOZZLE,MAIN #2A 1 1
16-1 2 174912-12189 NOZZLE-MAIN 1 1 R
(A=EXXXXXX) (B=EXXXXXX)
17 2 174499-61430 BOLT 1 1
17-1 2 179200-22011 BOLT 1 1 R
(A=EXXXXXX) (B=EXXXXXX)
18 2 17Z6550-61370 SCREW 1 1
18-1 2 179200-92080 SCREW 1 1 R
(A=EXXXXXX) (B=EXXXXXX)
18-2 2 179200-92024 SCREW 1 1 R
(A=EXXXXXX) (B=EXXXXXX)
19 2 179200-92149 SCREW 2 2
20 2 174598-61380 COLLAR 1 1
20-1 2 179202-72003 COLLAR 1 1 R
(A=EXXXXXX) (B=EXXXXXX)
21 2 174598-61570 COLLAR 1 1
21-1 2 179202-72004 COLLAR 1 1 R
(A=EXXXXXX) (B=EXXXXXX)
22 2 174499-61270  PIN,FLOAT 1 1
22-1 2 1Z9204-32006 PIN 1 1 R
(A=EXXXXXX) (B=EXXXXXX)
23 2  179206-32096 JET-MAIN,#68.8 1 1
24 2  179206-42065 JET-PILOT,#38.8 1 1
24-1 2 179206-42002 JET-PILOT #45 1 1 R
(A=EXXXXXX) (B=EXXXXXX)
25 2 173122-61160 SPRING 2 2
25-1 2 179208-12009 SPRING 2 2 R
(A=EXXXXXX) (B=EXXXXXX)
25-2 2 179208-12009 SPRING 1 1 K
(A=EXXXXXX) (B=EXXXXXX)
26 2 179214-32143  COLLAR 1 1
27 2 179219-02003  TUBE,5X8X125 11
27-1 2 179219-02163  TUBE,4X7X125 1 1 S
(A=EXXXXXX) (B=EXXXXXX)
28 2 1Z214B-04120 SCREW-PAN+- 1 1
28A 2 179209-32087 SEAL 1 1 W
(A=EXXXXXX) (B=EXXXXXX)
28A-1 2 179209-32101 SEAL 1 1 R
(A=EXXXXXX) (B=EXXXXXX)
28B 2 171603-52063 JET #0.9,AIR 1 1
(A=EXXXXXX) (B=EXXXXXX)
28C 2 179203-32067 RING-SNAP 1 1
(A=EXXXXXX) (B=EXXXXXX)
29 1 171607-32136 INSULATOR 1 1

N061064

Yes Yes

N:Old <T»TNew, O:OIdL‘L» New, R:0ld <= New, S:0ld z‘—_vaew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

Yes' Yes'

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



OCNPO0-G83200

Fig.9. AIR FILTER & MAFFLER

9. AIR FILTER & MAFFLER

g

NOG1065

OCNPO-G83200 9. AIR FILTER & MAFFLER

(A)=FC150V-AB50 (D)=
(B)=FC150V-AB51 (E)=
(©= (F=
REF. LEV. PARTSNO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
A (B (©) () () (F)
1 1 171100-92742  GASKET,INTAKE PIPE 101
1-1 1 171106-02067 GASKET,INTAKE PIPE 101 N
(A=EC43638) (B=EB77966)
2 1 171100-92743  GASKET,MUFFLER 1 1
2-1 1 171106-02009  GASKET,MUFFLER 1 1 N
(A=EXXXXXX) (B=EXXXXXX)
3 1 171101-22273  CAP 11
31 1 171101-22314  CAP,AIR FILTER 11 R
(A=EXXXXXX) (B=EXXXXXX)
4 1 171102-92002  ELEMENT-ASSY-AIR FIL 11
4-1 1 171102-92010  ELEMENT ASSY(AIR FIL 11 N
(A=EG42451) (B=EG42451)
5 2 171101-32119  ELEMENT-AIR FILTER 11
5-1 2 171101-32174  ELEMENT 101 N
(A=EG42451) (B=EG42451)
6 2 171101-32120  ELEMENT-AIR FILTER 101
6-1 2 171101-32175 ELEMENT 11 N
(A=EG42451) (B=EG42451)
7 1 171104-62053 BRACKET 1 1
7-1 1 171104-92002 BRACKET 1 1 N
(A=EF81466) (B=EF81466)
8 1 171606-02129  PIPE-INTAKE 11
8-1 1 171606-02182  PIPE,INTAKE 11 N
(A=EG45541) (B=EG45541)
9 1 174907-02461  MUFFLER-COMP 11
10 1 174910-62430 COVER-MUFFLER 11
11 1 179200-92104  SCREW 2 2
11-1 1 179200-92308 SCREW 2 2 R
(A=EXXXXXX) (B=EXXXXXX)
12 1 179200-92166  SCREW 3 3
13 1 179201-51193  NUT 2 2
14 1 172750-23830 WASHER,PULLEY 2 2
14-1 1 179220-02032 WASHER 7X21X2.3 2 2 R
(A=EXXXXXX) (B=EXXXXXX)
15 1 179202-22136  WASHER 11
15-1 1 179220-02037  WASHER 11 R
(A=EXXXXXX) (B=EXXXXXX)
15-2 1 179220-02078  WASHER 6.5X18X2.0 11 R
(A=EXXXXXX) (B=EXXXXXX)
16 1 179202-62272  SPACER,6.2X7.8X8 2 2
17 1 179205-92257 TUBE 101
18 1 179215-02101  BOLT 11
19 1 17130B-05100 BOLT-FLANGED 2 2
19-1 1 17214B-05100 SCREW M5X10 2 2 N
(A=EXXXXXX) (B=EXXXXXX)
20 1 17172G-06800 BOLT-STUD 2 2
21 1 17186B-06800 BOLT-UPSET-WP 2 2
22 1 22137-050000 WASHER 5, POLISHED 2 2

Yes

N:Old 555 New, Q:0ld

No
<No_
Yes'

Yes

New, R:Old £— New, S:Old

Yes'

z‘—_vaew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



OCNPO0-G83200

Fig.10. FUEL TANK & FUEL VALVE

10. FUEL TANK & FUEL VALVE

NOG1066

OCNPO-G83200 10. FUEL TANK & FUEL VALVE

(A)=FC150V-AB50
(B)=FC150V-AB51
©)=

(D)=
€)=
(F)=

REF. LEV. PARTSNO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
A (B (©) () () (F)
1 1 171307-02077 GUIDE 101
2 1 174901-92091  FILTER,FUEL 101
3 1 174901-92094  FILTER-FUEL 11
4 2 171316-82303 LEVER 1 1
5 2 171610-42052  FILTER-COMP 1 1
6 2 179900-92296  SCREW 1 1
7 1 175100-12214  TANK-COMP-FUEL 11
8 1 175104-82070  CAP-ASSY-TANK 11
9 2 171100-92865 GASKET 11
10 2 175107-22058 CHAMBER-FUEL 11
10A 2 179214-02052  BALL 11
10A-1 2 179214-02059  BALL 11 R
(A=EXXXXXX) (B=EXXXXXX)
11 1 177196-68120 CLAMP 2 2
11-1 1 179217-02043  CLAMP 2 2 R
(A=EXXXXXX) (B=EXXXXXX)
12 1 129203-72202 CLAMP 1 1
13 1 179205-92262  TUBE 11
14 1 129217-02009 CLAMP 2 2
15 1 129217-02020 CLAMP 1 1
15-1 1 179217-02037 CLAMP 11 R
(A=EXXXXXX) (B=EXXXXXX)
16 1 26106-060102 BOLT M 6X 10 PLATED 2 2
16-1 1 26106-060122  BOLT M 6X 12 PLATED 2 2 N
(A=EXXXXXX) (B=EXXXXXX)
17 1 17233B-05100 SCREW-PAN-WP+- 2 2
18 1 170070-43550 TUBE 11
18-1 1 179219-02068 TUBE 101 N

(A=EXXXXXX)

(B=EXXXXXX)

Yes

N:0ld €25 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old =5 New, S:0ld

Yes'

Yes
Yes'

z‘—_vaew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



OCNPO0-G83200 OCNP0-G83200 11. STARTER

Fig.11. STARTER e o
(©= (F=
REF. LEV. PARTSNO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
11. STARTER A B () DO () (A
! 1 1 172116-32079  STARTER-ELECTRIC 1
1-1 1 172116-32100 STARTER-ELECTRIC 1 S
(B=EXXXXXX)
1-2 1 172116-32117 STARTER ELECTRIC 1 N
(B=EF68659)
2 2 171100-92786  GASKET,STARTER 1 z
(B=EXXXXXX)
3 2 171614-62156  COVER-ASSY,STARTER 1 z
(B=EXXXXXX)
4 2 172117-42051 MOTOR-ELECTRIC 1 z
(B=EXXXXXX)
5 2 172601-12209  WIRE-LEAD 1
5-1 2 172601-12283  WIRE-LEAD 1 S
(B=EXXXXXX)
6 2 172601-12210  WIRE-LEAD 1 z
(B=EXXXXXX)
7 2 175922-12128 CONNECTOR-CORD 1 z
(B=EXXXXXX)
8 2 179200-92281  SCREW,5X32 1 z
(B=EXXXXXX)
9 2 17223B-04060 SCREW-PAN-WS-CROS 1 z
(B=EXXXXXX)
10 2 17223D-05160 SCREW-PAN-WS-CROS 2 z

(B=EXXXXXX)

11 1 1Z9201-51193 NUT 1
12 1 1Z9205-92261  TUBE 1
13 1 17187G-06350 BOLT 6X35 1
13-1 1 26106-060302 BOLT M 6X 30 PLATED 1 S
(B=EXXXXXX)
14 1 1Z552B-10120 PIN-DOWEL 2

N061067

Yes Yes

N:Old ‘T>TNew, O:OId%»‘LS New, R:OId‘T>_S New, S:Old z‘—_vaew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



OCNPO0-G83200 OCNP0-G83200 12 STARTER

i A)=FC150V-AB50 D)=

Fig.12. STARTER (-FCis0v-ABS0 or

(©= (F=

i REF. LEV. PARTSNO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
12. STARTER A (B € O € @
1 1 174908-82379  STARTER-RECOIL 101
2 2 171101-22255 CAP,GRIP 101
3 2 171307-02064  GUIDE,ROPE 11
4 2 171309-12113  HOLDER,RECOIL 11
5 2 171316-52072  PAWL,RECOIL 11
6 2 173910-82059  RETAINER-SPRING 11
7 2 174607-52082  GRIP,RECOIL STARTER 11
8 2 175910-12079  REEL,RECOIL STARTER 11
9 2 175910-62115 ROPE,3.8X1600 11
10 2 179200-92280 SCREW,5X18 11
11 2 179202-22384  WASHER,5X12.8X1.2 11
12 2 175601-34520  SPRING,RECOIL 11
12-1 2 179208-12265 SPRING,RECOIL 101 R
(A=EXXXXXX) (B=EXXXXXX)

13 2 179214-42176  SPRING 11
14 2 179214-42177  SPRING,RETURN 101
15 1 174908-02143  PULLEY-STARTING 11

NOG1068

Yes Yes

N:Old ‘T>TNew, O:OId%»‘LS New, R:OId‘T>_S New, S:Old z‘—_vaew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



OCNPO0-G83200

Fig.13. LABELS

13. LABELS

1

AIR CLEANER
MAINTENANCE

FOAM

ELEMENT:CLEAN EVERY 25 MRS,

1. ¥ASH IN DETERGENT AND WATER.
ANO 0RY THOROUGHLY, |

2. SATURATE M ENGINE QIL AND

- SQUELLE OuT ExCEss.

PAPER

ELEMENT ICLEAN EVERY 300 WAS.

(. CLEAM &Y TAPPING GENTLY TO
REKOVE DUST,

2. tF VERY DIRTY. REPLACE OR
WASH IN OETVERGEMT AKO WATER

AKD DRY THOROUGHLY.
-

LUFTFILTER-PFLEGE

REIRIGEN SIE DAS SCHAUMELEMENT

JEVEILS MACH 25 STUNOEN CLAUFZELT.

1. VASCHEN SIE €5 MIT REIKIGUNGS-
MITTEL UND YASSER UKO TROCKMEN
SIE €S SORGFALTIG.

2. TRANKEN-SIE ES IN MOTORDL uNO

ORUCLEN UBERSCHUSSIGES QEL ayS.

REINIGEN SI€ OAS PAPIERELEMENT

JEVEILS NACH 100 STUNCEN. -

1 ENTFERNEN SIE OEN STAUD
voasicxtia,

2. EIN STARL VERSCHMUTZTES PAPIER-
ELEMENT ERSETIEN SIE BITIE 00ER
SEIRIGEX ES MIT VASCHMITIEL
UND ¥ASSER UNO TROCKHEN €S AN~
SCHLIESSEND SORGFALTIG.

ENTRETIEN

DU FILTRE A AIR

METTOYER LA MOUSSE- TOUTES
H.

LES 25

1.LAVER A UEAU SAVONNEUSE.
RINCER ET ESSORER.

2. INOI10ER LEGEREMENT AYEC
OF UHUILE MOTEUSR.

NETTOYER- LA CARTOUCHE

sécyE voute

LES*100 M.

1 TAPER LEGEREMENT LA
CARTOUCHE POUR EYACUER
LES POUSSIERES. .

2.EK CAS OF DEPOTS TRES

IMPORTANTS.

CARTOUCKE.

REMPLACER LA

OCNP0-G83200 13 |ABELS

(A)=FC150V-AB50 D)=
(B)=FC150V-AB51 (E)=
(©= (F=

REF. LEV. PARTSNO. DESCRIPTION QTY |

A (B (©) () () (F)

1 1 175603-12375  LABEL-MANUAL 101

2 1 175603-12376  LABEL-MANUAL 101

3 1 175607-02021  LABEL-WARNING 11 w

(A=EXXXXXX) (B=EXXXXXX)

SAFETY LABEL

REHIR

N061069

Yes Yes

N:OId‘T>TNew, O:OIdL‘L»New, R:OId‘T>_S New, S:Old:‘:zNew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

Yes'

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Part Number Index

All parts are stipulated in the order of part numbers.
(Depending on the area in which the part is used.)
This index will display the location of the part according to each part number.



MODEL : FC150V(N2145,2614
PC NO : 0CNP0-G83200

PARTS No. INDEX

PARTS No. Fig. Ref.No PARTS No. Fig. Ref.No. PARTS No. Fig. Ref.No. PARTS No. Fig. Ref.No.
1Z0016-06140 7 27 1Z1300-86017 2 3 1Z1500-32006 8 3-1 1Z2116-92066 6 5
1Z0056-06120 1 36 171300-86030 2 3 -1 1Z1500-32088 8 3 -2 172117-12153 6 7
1Z0070-43550 10 18 171302-46002 2 4 171500-32182 8 3 -3 172117-12176 6 7 -1
1Z0501-81620 6 14 1Z71302-56003 2 5 1Z1500-32364 8 3 -4 1Z2117-12200 6 7 -2
1Z0701-12250 7 9 171302-56004 2 6 1Z1601-42004 8 6 -1 1Z72117-42051 11 4
1Z1100-42099 1 1 171302-72058 2 7 6 -2 1Z72118-72060 7 3
1Z71100-86008 1 2 171302-92094 2 8 171602-02052 8 7 -1 1Z72119-32086 6 8
1Z1100-86020 1 2 -1 171302-92095 2 9 171602-52001 8 10 -1 172119-32114 6 8 -1
1Z1100-86023 1 2 -2 1Z71303-72379 2 10 1Z1603-02083 8 11 -1 1Z2119-32151 6 8 -2
171100-92036 8 4 -1 1Z71303-72454 2 10 -1 171603-12058 8 12 172119-42218 6 9
1Z1100-92037 8 5-1 171307-02064 12 3 171603-52063 8 28 B 172119-42290 6 9 -1
1Z1100-92346 4 1 1Z71307-02072 3 6 1Z1604-12178 8 13 1Z214B-04120 8 28
1Z1100-92740 1 3 171307-02077 10 1 171604-12194 8 14 1Z214B-04200 7 18
1Z71100-92742 9 1 171307-02078 4 2 171604-12197 8 14 -1 1Z214B-05100 9 19 -1
171100-92743 9 2 171309-12113 12 4 171606-02129 9 8 1Z223B-04060 11 9
1Z1100-92746 8 1 17130B-05100 1 29 171606-02182 9 8 -1 1Z7223D-05160 11 10
1Z1100-92770 1 4 5 12 1Z1607-32124 6 2 1Z224B-06250 6 22
171100-92786 11 2 9 19 171607-32136 8 29 1Z233B-05100 10 17
1Z1100-92833 8 2 17130B-06140 1 31 171610-42052 10 5 1Z7241B-04120 6 23
1Z1100-92848 1 5 1Z130B-06300 7 17 1Z1612-62149 1 12 1Z2601-12209 11 5
1Z1100-92865 10 9 17130G-06250 1 32 171612-62150 1 13 1Z72601-12210 11 6
1Z71101-22255 12 2 5 13 171612-62168 8 15 172601-12224 6 10
171101-22273 9 3 6 21 171612-62173 8 15 -1 172601-12246 6 10 -1
1Z71101-22314 9 3 -1 17130G-06450 1 33 171612-62199 8 15 -2 1Z72601-12279 6 10 -2
1Z1101-32119 9 5 1Z130G-08450 1 34 1Z1612-62201 1 12 -1 1Z2601-12283 11 5-1
171101-32120 9 6 171310-72202 1 7 171612-62202 1 13 -1 172601-12306 6 10 -3
171101-32174 9 5-1 171310-72227 1 8 171614-62156 11 3 172601-12354 6 10 -4
1Z1101-32175 9 6 -1 1Z71311-62065 3 7 1Z1616-92104 7 1 1Z2750-23830 9 14
1Z1102-22057 1 6 171316-52072 12 5 171616-92125 7 1-1 1Z311B-05000 6 24
1Z71102-92002 9 4 171316-82288 7 6 171617-12060 7 2 173122-61160 8 9
171102-92010 9 4 -1 171316-82298 7 7 171617-12080 7 2 -1 25
1Z1104-62053 9 7 171316-82303 10 4 1Z172G-06800 9 20 1Z3650-61010 8 10
1Z1104-92002 9 7 -1 171318-32258 1 9 1Z1760-42410 1 25 1Z3900-32066 7 4
171106-02007 1 3-1 171318-32259 1 10 1Z186B-06800 9 21 1Z73900-32071 7 4 -1
1Z1106-02009 9 2 -1 171325-16025 2 11 17187B-05100 1 35 1Z73910-82059 12 6
1Z1106-02010 8 1-1 1Z71325-16027 2 12 1Z187G-06350 11 13 1Z3912-92067 7 25 -1
1Z1106-02011 1 4 -1 171327-02049 1 9 -1 1Z72108-32062 1 14 173918-02549 7 5
1Z71106-02012 8 2 -1 171327-02050 1 10 -1 172111-82069 3 10 173918-02904 7 5-1
171106-02067 9 1-1 171402-42180 1 11 172111-82082 3 10 -1 174203-62051 7 19 -1
1Z110B-05220 6 20 171402-42181 5 1 172111-82090 3 10 -2 1Z4401-34820 6 13
1Z112B-05220 6 20 -1 1Z71402-42183 6 1 1Z72111-92119 6 3 1Z4401-51211 7 19
171200-42090 3 1 171402-42232 5 2 172111-92139 6 3 -1 1Z4401-51350 7 23
1Z1200-52074 3 2 171402-42253 5 3 3 -2 1Z4401-53210 7 12
1Z1200-92062 3 3 1Z71402-42290 5 3-1 1Z2113-02060 6 4 -2 1Z4401-53850 7 10
1Z1200-92068 3 3 -1 171409-02010 5 3 -2 172113-02066 6 4 -1 1Z4405-30920 6 12
1Z1201-62057 3 4 171409-02011 5 2 -1 172116-32079 11 1 1Z74499-61220 8 11
171201-62062 3 4 -1 171409-02023 5 1-1 172116-32100 11 1-1 174499-61270 8 22
1Z1203-22065 3 5 171409-02074 5 1-2 172116-32117 11 1-2 1Z4499-61430 8 17
1Z1300-12109 2 1 1Z71409-02087 1 11 -1 1Z2116-92004 6 6 -1 1Z4499-61590 8 4
171300-22074 2 2 1Z71500-12692 8 3 6 -2 1Z4576-61300 8 7




MODEL : FC150V(N2145,2614 PARTS No. INDEX

PC NO : 0CNP0-G83200

PARTS No. Fig. Ref.No. PARTS No. Fig. Ref.No. PARTS No. Fig. Ref.No. PARTS No.
174598-61280 8 5 175922-62201 7 8 179203-72209 7 11 179215-02182
174598-61380 8 20 175922-62293 7 8 -1 179203-82077 6 16 179215-02300
174598-61570 8 21 175923-12071 4 4 17 179217-02009
1745V1-72810 1 21 17601B-62050 1 24 -1 179203-82093 2 16 179217-02020
174607-52082 12 7 176470-61140 8 6 179204-31264 1 23 179217-02029
174901-56055 1 15 176550-61370 8 18 179204-32006 8 22 -1 179217-02037
174901-56088 1 15 -1 17670D-20150 1 37 179204-32168 3 11 179217-02043
174901-92091 10 2 17670D-20160 4 5 12 -1 179217-02064
174901-92094 10 3 177196-68120 10 11 179204-32169 3 12 179219-02003
174907-02461 9 9 177270-84182 6 4 179204-52155 1 24 179219-02068
174907-32055 1 16 177270-84190 6 6 179204-92204 1 25 -1 179219-02163
174907-82064 3 8 179200-22011 8 17 -1 179204-92208 1 26 -1 179220-02026
174907-82073 3 8 -1 179200-22269 7 21 179204-92229 1 25 -2 179220-02029
174908-02143 12 15 179200-42117 5 4 179205-92256 1 27 179220-02032
174908-82379 12 1 179200-42118 5 5 179205-92257 9 17 179220-02033
174910-62430 9 10 179200-92015 8 8 -1 179205-92261 11 12 179220-02034
174911-02076 7 20 179200-92024 8 18 -2 179205-92262 10 13 179220-02037
174911-02081 7 20 -1 179200-92080 8 18 -1 179206-32096 8 23

174911-82068 3 9 179200-92104 9 11 179206-42002 8 24 -1 179220-02078
174911-82095 3 9 -1 179200-92149 8 19 179206-42065 8 24

174911-82119 3 9 -2 179200-92166 1 20 179206-62180 1 28 179220-02079
174912-02184 1 17 9 12 179207-02081 6 18 179900-92296
174912-02185 1 18 179200-92280 12 10 179207-02084 6 18 -1

174912-02189 1 17 -1 179200-92281 11 8 179207-02087 6 18 -2

174912-02225 1 18 -1 179200-92307 6 12 -1 179207-02088 6 18 -3

174912-02240 1 17 -2 179200-92308 9 11 -1 179207-12109 5 11

174912-02246 1 17 -3 179201-51170 5 6 179207-12113 5 11 -1

174912-02247 1 18 -2 179201-51193 7 22 179207-12122 6 19

174912-12113 8 16 9 13 179208-12009 8 9 -1

174912-12189 8 16 -1 11 11 25 -1

175100-12214 10 7 179201-52051 7 10 -1 25 -2

175104-82070 10 8 179201-52240 3 14 179208-12265 12 12 -1

175107-22058 10 10 179201-52241 5 7 179208-12299 7 24

175200-52094 4 3 179201-52253 3 15 179208-12342 3 13

175200-52124 4 3 -1 179202-22019 7 23 -1 179209-32087 8 28 A

175470-61330 8 8 179202-22102 6 13 -1 179209-32101 8 28 A-1

175501-31220 2 15 179202-22131 1 22 179214-02052 10 10 A

17552B-10120 11 14 179202-22136 5 8 179214-02059 10 10 A-1

175601-34520 12 12 9 15 179214-32135 7 14

175603-12375 13 1 179202-22372 7 13 179214-32143 8 26

175603-12376 13 2 179202-22384 12 11 179214-32148 7 15

175607-02021 13 3 179202-62272 9 16 179214-42176 12 13

175801-42310 1 26 179202-62273 5 9 179214-42177 12 14

175903-12076 6 11 179202-62274 5 10 179214-42211 7 16

175903-12110 6 11 -1 179202-72003 8 20 -1 179214-42213 7 25

175905-62726 2 14 179202-72004 8 21 1 179214-42235 7 26

175905-62790 1 19 179203-32067 8 28 C 179214-42266 7 12 1

175910-12079 12 8 179203-32161 2 15 -1 179215-02101 9 18

175910-62115 12 9 179203-72104 6 15 179215-02102 3 16

175922-12128 11 7 179203-72202 10 12 179215-02122 2 13

COOVWUITOUIRFRPRONRFR,O0OWOo®

[




6,'&

YANMAR

YANMAR CO.LTD.



VANMAR PARTS CATALOG

Published 2009/3 (Mar.)

OCNP2-G63300



Directions for the Parts Catalog.

1.The parts stipulated in this Parts Catalog are not necessarily standard equipped parts.
2.Parts may change without prior notice.

3.The following is an example of the Parts Catalog format.

OCF10-E21601 29. FUEL INJECTION PUMP (W/BOOST) AH-DT  (D)=4H—DTZA
B)=4H-DTZ  (E)=4H—DTZY

? ®\ (C)=4H-DTP  (F)=

REF.  LEV. PARTSN. DESCRIPTION ary I "R <6
® © 0O 6 6

1 72959551300 FUEL INJECTION PUVP T 1 1 1 1 1

1-1 M@&:{m FUEL INJECTION PUWP o111 N

Q B (Y0185 (B=F00200)

WE 2 26022-060162 SCREW M 6X16 9 9 9 9 -9
| 3—1 2 26022-060162 SCREW M 6X16 4 4 4.4 4 K
(A=E00156)  (B=E00156)  (C=E00156)  (D=E00156)  (E=E00156
4 2 12947051040 CANSHFT 99 9 9 9
2 122710-51050 BEARING. ROLLER 9 9 9 9
2 12947051060 RETAINER 9 9 9 9
I
@‘};‘bOST COMPEMSATOR TYPE.
OPTIONAL PART. TO E/#00155
(4JH-DT, 4JH-DTZ)
(DRef. No.

The Ref. No. listed may not be in accordance with the illustration Ref. No.
(Ex.) lllustration No. List Ref No.
1 (Before change) (After change)

For interchangeable symbols N, R and K, illustrations for new parts may be abbreviated.
@Lev. (Level)

Level indication

The numbers below indicate the level of relativity towards the main part.
Main parts (Assembly parts)
Sub component included in " 1.
Sub component included in " 2 “.
Note) Parts that are not for sale are partially illustrated but not listed.

3@Change Mark
The “I” indicates parts that were newly changed.
@Interchangeability Mark
When a part change takes place, one of the following interchangeability symbols is indicated beside the part.

Symbol Interchangeability Contents note
Yoo — - -

<« Yes New Part is interchangeable for Old Part but Old Part is not interchangeable
N old No New for New Part.

<« No New Part is not interchangeable for Old Part but Old Part is interchangeable
Q Old Yes New for New Part.

« Y
R ol Y—:z> New | New/ Old Parts are both interchangeable.

« N
S Old TZ) New [ New/ Old Parts are both not interchangeable.
W Part discontinued.
Z Part newly added.
F Not interchangeable by a single part but interchangeable together with related

parts.

K Changes only for used parts quantities.

(BEffective Machine No.
When a part changes, the effective Machine No. will be indicated in the (A)-(F) column.

Product Symbol Product No. Product Symbol Product No.
C Clutch No. Compressor No. F Machine No. (Agricultural Equip.)
D Drive No. M Machine No.
E Engine No. Note 1) Date

Note 1) A date may follow the symbol. (Ex.) 1996.01
Note 2) ” XXX " are for parts that could not be predicted or for engine models that could not be identified.
Note 3) (A=E/#00185) is the E/# (Engine Serial Number) for the column (A) model (in this case 4JH-DT) after
the parts design change.
®Remarks Mark

Figures or alphabets (symbols) are entered in the remarks column.

The comments (remarks) on parts that are indicated at the bottom of the illustration are the same symbols as

those stated above.



CONTENTS MODEL : GA160E-SCKC(N2578,2680

PC NO : 0CNP2-G63300

Fig.No. GROUP NAME Fig.No. GROUP NAME

ENGINE SECTION
' 1 CYLINDER BLOCK

' 2./ CYLINDER HEAD & BONNET

! 3., TOOL & LABEL
! 4.,AIR CLEANER & MUFFLER

! 5. CRANKSHAFT,PISTON & CAMSHAFT
! 6.1 FUEL TANK & FUEL LINE

..CARBURETOR

. GOVERNOR & CONTROL DEVICE
 FLYWHEEL MAG.& STARTING DEVICE

r
1
1
|
1
1
1
1

tohoo '



O0CNP2-G63300

Fig.1. CYLINDER BLOCK

OCNP2-G63300 1 CYLINDER BLOCK

(A)=GA160E-SCKC D)=
(B)= (E)=
(©= (F=
REF. LEV. PARTSNO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
A B () DO () (A
1 1 760690-01560 BLOCK ASSY, CYLINDER 1
1-1 1 760690-01561  BLOCK ASSY, CYLINDER 1 N
(A=EC9416)
I 12 1 760690-01562 BLOCK ASSY, CYLINDER 1 R
(A=ET4470)
| 13 1 760690-01563 BLOCK ASSY, CYLINDER 1 R
(A=E009474)
4 2 22312-080120  PARALLEL PIN 8X12 2
I 41 2 114270-01600  PARALLEL PIN 8X12 2 R
(A=EM0309)
5 2 160690-02220  OIL SEAL TC25416 1
6 2 24101-062050  BALL BEARING 1
7 2  160610-01690  PLUG, DRAIN 2
8 2 104200-59170  GASKET 12 2
9 1 160690-01330  GASKET, CYL. HEAD 1
I 91 1 160690-01332  GASKET, CYL. HEAD 1 N
(A=E009474)
10 1 760690-01500 COVER ASSY, SIDE 1
I 10-1 1 760690-01501 COVER ASSY, SIDE 1 R
(A=EM0309)
| 10-2 1 760690-01502  COVER ASSY, SIDE 1 N
(A=EX2688)
I 12 2 160610-01690  PLUG, DRAIN 1
| 13 2 104200-59170  GASKET 12 1
14 2 24101-062050  BALL BEARING 1
15 2 160690-02220  OIL SEAL TC25416 1
16 2 24101-062050  BALL BEARING 1
18 1 160710-01760  CAP, W/LUB.OIL GAUGE 2
| 181 1 114299-01760  CAP, W/LUB.OIL GAUGE 2 R
(A=EXXX)
20 2 24311-000180  O-RING 1A P-18.0 2
I 201 2 114299-01950  O-RING 2 R
(A=EXXX)
21 1 160610-04201 BOLT M 8X 53 4
22 1 26476-060252 BOLT M 6X 25, TAPPING 8

Remarks

(REMARKS)"EFFECTIVE MACHINE NO." OF
ENGINE IS INDICATED ON THE

ENGINE LABEL WHICH IS SHOWN

IN FIG.9.

Yes

Yes

N:Old ‘T>TNew, O:OIdL‘L» New, R:0ld <= New, S:0ld z‘—_vaew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

Yes'

Yes'

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



OCNP2-G63300 O0CNP2-G63300 2 CYLINDER HEAD & BONNET
Fig.2. CYLINDER HEAD & BONNET (A=GAL60E-SCKC o=

(B)= (E)=
(©)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTSNO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
A B () DO () (A

1 1 160610-04570 BOLT M 6X 70 2
2 1 160690-11010 HEAD ASSY, CYLINDER 1
| 2-1 1 160690-11011 HEAD ASSY, CYLINDER 1 N
(A=E009474)
6 1 160690-11100 VALVE, INTAKE 1
7 1 160690-11110 VALVE, EXHAUST 1
8 1 160690-11120 SPRING, VALVE 2
9 1 160690-11180 RETAINER, SPRING 2
10 1 160690-11200 ARM, ROCKER 2
11 1 160690-11220 PIVOT, ROCKER ARM 2
I 11-1 1 160690-11221 PIVOT,ROCKER ARM 2 R
(A=EXXX)
I 11-2 1 160690-11222 PIVOT,ROCKER ARM 2 R
(A=E009474)
12 1 160690-11270 BOLT 2
12-1 1 160690-11271 BOLT 2 N
(A=E97205)
13 1 160690-11280 NUT M6X 0.5 2
14 1 160690-11290 PLATE, GUIDE 1
15 1 26216-080182 STUD M 8X 18 PLATED 2
16 1 160690-11300 BONNET 1
17 1 160690-11310 GASKET, BONNET 1
I 17-1 1 160690-11311 GASKET, BONNET 1 R
(A=EY7393)
18 1 26106-060202 BOLT M 6X 20 PLATED 1
19 1 26106-060352 BOLT M 6X 35 PLATED 2
20 1 160690-03050 BREATHER 1
21 1 160810-03180 PIPE, BREATHER 1

Remarks
(REMARKS)"EFFECTIVE MACHINE NO." OF
ENGINE IS INDICATED ON THE

ENGINE LABEL WHICH IS SHOWN
IN FIG.9. N:Old %New, O:OId%»‘LS New, R:Old% New, S:Old z‘—_vaew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.




0CNP2-G63300 0CNP2-G63300 3. TOOL & LABEL

Fig.3. TOOL & LABEL (y-oALs0= SCKe o
©)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTSNO. DESCRIPTION QTY I
A B € ©O E ¢
1 1 160798-07100 LABEL, FINGER START 1
4 1 160708-07260 MARK,CAUTION 1
| 4-1 1 160991-07260 LABEL 1 N
(A=ES6552)
5 1 160520-07271 LABEL, DRAIN 1
5-1 1 160520-07272 LABEL, DRAIN 1 S
(A=EB4379)
| 5-2 1 160690-07260 LABEL, DRAIN 1 R
(A=EXXX)
| 6 1 160664-07360 LABEL,AIR CLEAWER 1 z
YANPA (A=ES6552)
| 7 1 160662-07370 LABEL, AIR CLEANER 1 z
(A=ES6552)
8 1 160664-07370 LABEL, AIR CLEANER 1
9 1 160110-92610 BAG, TOOL 1
10 1 160120-92700 SPANNER, BOX 1
11 1 160110-92710 BAR 1
12 1 28110-100120 WRENCH 10X12 1
11
Y
I |
———
——
————— 1
———
~— ———
NETTOYER FILTER A AIR PAR Clean out air filter
DE 20 A 30 HEURES. (NETT- every 20-30 hours.
OYER PER 10 HEURES A END- {every 10 hours in
ROIT POUSSIEREUX) dusty areas)
LE D ECLAIRAGE 00 ESSENGE Mtor washine the
Rl B harosie:
SSER. UNSUITE PLONGER DANS and let dry.
ESSENGE POUR ENLEVER HUI- : :
LE EXCEDENT EN BIEN PRES- ﬁ::erengii'xéngbi \,s oa\!l:r'il‘llg
SANT. well and use.
Remarks
(1) REF.NO.5 YANMAR LIGHT YELLOW,
5-1 YANMAR NEW RED.
(REMARKS)"EFFECTIVE MACHINE NO." OF
ENGINE IS INDICATED ON THE
ENGINE LABEL WHICH IS SHOWN
INFIG.9. N:OId%‘TSNeW, O:Old%New, R:Old% New, S:Old:‘:zNew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CNP2-G63300 OCNP2-G63300 4, AIR CLEANER & MUFFLER

Fig.4. AIR CLEANER & MUFFLER (A-GAL60E-SCKC o-
(©= (F=
REF. LEV. PARTSNO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
A B () DO () (A
1 1 160690-12610 CLEANER ASSY, AIR 1
2 2 160690-12510  CAP, AIR CLEANER 1
3 2 160760-12530  ELEMENT 1
4 2 160690-12540  BODY, AIR CLEANER 1
5 2 160493-12550 HOLDER, ELEMENT 1
6 1 160610-56150 GASKET, CARBURETOR 1
I 61 1 160610-56151  PACKING,CARBURETOR 1 R
(A=ET8418)
7 1 26366-060002 NUT M6 2
8 1 160690-13200  GASKET, MUFFLER 1
I 81 1 160690-13201  GASKET, MUFFLER 1 N
(A=E009474)
9 1 160690-13550 BRACKET, MUFFLER 1
10 1 160693-13600 MUFFLER W/COVER 1
11 2 160693-13510 MUFFLER 1
12 2 160693-13540  COVER, MUFFLER 1
13 2 26106-060082 BOLT M 6X 8 PLATED 3
14 1 160321-13770  EXTENSION, MUFFLER 1
15 1 160690-13900 COVER, ELBOW 1
16 1  114252-13950 BOLT M 6X 8 PLATED 2
17 1  26106-080142  BOLT 8X 14 PLATED 1
18 1 26366-080002 NUTM8 2

Remarks
(REMARKS)"EFFECTIVE MACHINE NO." OF
ENGINE IS INDICATED ON THE

ENGINE LABEL WHICH IS SHOWN
IN FIG.9. N:OId%‘TSNeW, O:Old%New, R:Old% New, S:Old:‘:zNew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.




OCNP2-G63300 OCNP2-G63300 5 CRANKSHAFT,PISTON & CAMSHAFT

Fig.5. CRANKSHAFT,PISTON & CAMSHAFT ggg;GAlGOE'SCKC gj
(©= (F=
REF. LEV. PARTSNO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
A B () DO () (A
1 1 160690-14051  CAMSHAFT ASSY 1
8 2 160690-14560  SPRING, DECOMP. 2
8-1 2 160690-14570  SPRING, DECOMP. 1 S
(A=E86239)
| 82 2 160690-14571  SPRING, DECOMP. 1 R
(A=EP8034)
I 10 1 22512-040120 KEY 4X 12 1
11 1 160490-14200 TAPPET 2
12 1 114250-14400 ROD, PUSH 2
13 1 160310-14550  WASHER 1
14 1 22512-050300 KEY 5X 30 1
15 1 26106-080202  BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED 1
16 1 160610-04910  NUT M14 1
17 1 760690-21701  CRANKSHAFT ASSY 1
19 2 160690-21201  GEAR, CRANKSHAFT 1
20 2 160590-21210  GEAR, IDLE 1
21 2 22512-040120 KEY 4X 12 1
22 2 22512-040160 KEY 4X 16 1
23 1  160690-22011  PISTON W/RINGS 1
25 2 760690-22501  RING SET (T.R.=1.5) 1
29 1 160690-22300  PIN, PISTON 1
30 1 22252-000160 CIRCLIP 16 2
31 1 760690-23700 ROD ASSY, CONNECTING 1
33 2 160710-23201  BOLT, ROD 2
| 331 2 26106-060302 BOLT M 6X 30 PLATED 2 R
(A=EMO0309)

A BFEN
VIEWED FROK A

A AFIN
VIENED FROK A

Remarks
(REMARKS)"EFFECTIVE MACHINE NO." OF
ENGINE IS INDICATED ON THE

ENGINE LABEL WHICH IS SHOWN
IN FIG.9. N:OId%‘TSNeW, O:Old%New, R:Old% New, S:Old:‘:zNew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.




0CNP2-G63300 OCNP2-G63300 6, FUEL TANK & FUEL LINE

Fig.6. FUEL TANK & FUEL LINE (R=GA00E-SCKC o
(©= (F=
REF. LEV. PARTSNO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
A B () DO () (A
1 1 114250-45310 COLLAR 4
2 1 760690-55700  TANK, FUEL (RED)(50) 1
14 I 21 1 760690-55702  TANK, FUEL (RED)(10) 1 S
(A=EC9416)
1817 19 16 15 4 2 160710-55061  CAP ASSY, FUEL TANK 1
11 3 160393-55050  GASKET, TANK CAP 1
12 2 160610-55100  STRAINER 1
13 2 160762-55150  GAUGE, FUEL 1
14 1 160690-55300 COCK ASSY, FUEL 1
14-1 1 160692-55300 COCK ASSY, FUEL 1 S
(A=EC9416)
15 2 160690-55310  COCK ASSY, FUEL 1 z
(A=EC9416)
16 2 160690-55320  LEVER, FUEL COCK 1 z
(A=EC9416)
17 2 160690-55330  SHIFT, FUEL COCK 1 z
(A=EC9416)
18 2 22417-200200  COTTER PIN 2.0X20 1 z
(A=EC9416)
19 2 26557-040102 SCREW M 4X 10 1 z
(A=EC9416)
198 2 160710-55360  RING 1 w
(A=EC9416)
19C 2  160710-55370  GASKET 1 w
(A=EC9416)
19D 2 160710-55381  STRAINER, FUEL 1 w
(A=EC9416)
| 19D-1 2 160710-55382  FILTER 1 N
(A=EXXX)
19E 2  160710-55390  CUP 1 w
(A=EC9416)
| 19E-1 2 160690-55390  BOWL, STRAINER 1 N
(A=EXXX)
19F 2 160692-55421  PLATE 1 w
(A=EC9416)
| 19F-1 2 160692-55421  PLATE 1 z
(A=EXXX)
20 1 160690-55460  DAMPER, FUEL TANK 4
| 20-1 1 160690-55461  DAMPER, FUEL TANK 4 N
(A=EM6212)
I 20-2 1 160690-55462  DAMPER, FUEL TANK 4 N
(A=EXXX)
I 21 1 160610-55470  PIECE 4 z
(A=EM0309)
22 1  26106-060142  BOLT M 6X 14 PLATED 2
22-1 1 26106-060102 BOLT 6X 10 PLATED 1 S
(A=EC9416)
- 23 1  26476-060252 BOLT M 6X 25, TAPPING 4
(REMARKS)'EFFECTIVE MACHINE NO." OF | 231 1 114370-45350  BOLT, FAN CASE 4 N
ENGINE IS INDICATED ON THE (A=EM0309)
ENGINE LABEL WHICH IS SHOWN | 23-2 1 160690-55140 BOLT, FAN CASE 4 R
INFIG.9. N:OId%‘TSNeW, O:Old%New, R:Old% New, S:Old:‘:zNew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

++ CONTINUE ++ (C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CNP2-G63300 OCNP2-G63300 6, FUEL TANK & FUEL LINE

Fig.6. FUEL TANK & FUEL LINE (=GALe0E scKe ©-
(©= (F=
REF. LEV. PARTSNO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
A (B (©) () () (F)
(A=EXXX)
24 1 43400-500400 SEAL WASHER 6 2 z
14 (A=EC9416)
25 1 106990-44660  CLIP,HOSE 2
1817 1916 15 25-1 1 124060-77680  CLAMP 10 2 N
(A=EC9416)
| 25-2 1 119520-03990 HOSE CLAMP 2 R
(A=EZ4264)
26 1 160690-59360  PIPE, FUEL 1
26-1 1 160820-59390  PIPE, FUEL 1 S
(A=EC9416)
| 26-2 1 160820-59391  HOSE,FUEL 1 N
(A=EW6859)
I 26-3 1 160792-59361  HOSE, FUEL OIL 1 N
27 1 160260-78700  CLAMP, CORD 1 z
(A=EC9416)
28 1 160710-78710  CLAMP, CORD 1
29 1 26476-060142  BOLT M 6X 14, TAPPING 1 z
(A=EC9416)
30 1 160802-59370  PIPE, FUEL 1 W
(A=EC9416)
I 30-1 1 160802-59371  HOSE,FUEL 1 N
(A=EW6859)
31 1 106990-44660  CLIP,HOSE 2 w
(A=EC9416)

Remarks
(REMARKS)"EFFECTIVE MACHINE NO." OF
ENGINE IS INDICATED ON THE

ENGINE LABEL WHICH IS SHOWN
IN FIG.9. N:OId%‘TSNeW, O:Old%New, R:Old% New, S:Old:‘:zNew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.




O0CNP2-G63300

Fig.7. CARBURETOR

OCNP2-G63300 7. CARBURETOR

(A)=GA160E-SCKC
(B)=
©)=

)=
©®=
=

A HAFEH
VIENED FROM A

SERYT—Y
CLASSIFIED HARK

23

18-2 . ./

21-2—O
20-2

—

N

Remarks

(1)ONLY FOR REPAIR.

(2)CLASSIFIED MARK: REF.NO.1 160SCK,
1-1 &160CKA.

(3)DIFFERENCE BETWEEN NO.14 & 14-1,
30 & 30-1 REFER TO NO.1 & 1-1.
(REMARKS)"EFFECTIVE MACHINE NO." OF
ENGINE IS INDICATED ON THE

ENGINE LABEL WHICH IS SHOWN

IN FIG.9.

REF. LEV. PARTSNO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
A B () DO () (A
1 1  160691-56010 CARBURETOR ASSY 1
1-1 1 160691-56040 CARBURETOR 1 N
(A=EC9416)
I 12 1 160691-56041 CARBURETOR ASSY 1 N
(A=EM0309)
2 2  160592-56540  VALVE, THROTTLE 1
3 2  160810-56670  SCREW 1
4 2 160903-56670  SCREW 2
5 2 160590-56530  VALVE, CHOKE 1
6 2 160610-56740  JET, PILOT 1
7 2 160692-56710  SCREW 1
8 2 181230-56380  SPRING 2
11 2 160769-56620  FLOAT ASSY 1
12 2 160610-56630  PIN, FLOAT 1
13 2 160692-56640  SHAFT, THROTTLE 1
14 2 160691-56750  LEVER, CHOKE 1
14-1 2  160594-56650  LEVER, CHOKE 1 S
(A=EC9416)
15 2 160810-56580  RING, CHOKE SHAFT 1
16 2  160594-56590  RING, CHOKE LEVER 1
17 2  160610-56610  GASKET 1
18 2 160769-56640  BODY, FLOAT CHAMBER 1
18-1 2  160592-56670  BODY, FLOAT CHAMBER 1 S
(A=EC9416)
| 18-2 2 160598-56660 BODY, CHAMBER 1 S
(A=EMO0309)
19 2 160590-56670  NOZZLE, MAIN 1
20 2 160769-56660  BOLT 1
20-1 2 160692-56730  BOLT 1 S
(A=EC9416)
| 20-2 2  160893-56650 BOLT 1 S
(A=EM0309)
21 2 160610-56611  GASKET 1
21-1 2  160802-56480  GASKET 1 S
(A=EC9416)
| 212 2 160893-56660  O-RING 1 S
(A=EM0309)
22 2 160690-56800  JET, ENRICHMENT 1
23 2 26117-040088  BOLT M 4X 8 PLATED 1
24 2 160640-56850  SEAL 1
25 2 160610-56900 SCREW 1 z
(A=EC9416)
26 2 181230-56380  SPRING 1 z
(A=EC9416)
27 2  160667-56750  SCREW, ADJUSTING 1
28 2 160702-56720  RING 1
30 2 160691-56760  SPRING 1
30-1 2 160594-56810  SPRING 1 S
(A=EC9416)
30A 2 160692-56800  SEAL, RUBBER 1 w

(A=FROM 1ST)

N:0ld €25 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old =5 New, S:0ld

Yes
Yes'

++ CONTINUE ++

Yes
Yes'

z‘—_vaew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



0CNP2-G63300 0CNP2-G63300 7. CARBURETOR

Flg 7. CARBURETOR (A)=GA160E-SCKC (D)=
. (B)= (E)=
(©= (F=
REF. LEV. PARTSNO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
A B () DO () (A
30B 2 160690-56750 NOZZLE 1 w
(A=FROM 1ST)
30C 2 160692-56620  O-RING 1 w
(A=EC9416)
I 30C-1 2 160893-56660 O-RING 1 z
(A=EMO0309)
30D 2 160792-56591  BODY A,COCK 1 w
A AFEN (A=EC9416)
VIENED FROK A | 30D-1 2 160792-56591  BODY A,COCK 1 z
N (A=EM0309)
31 1 160610-56150 GASKET, CARBURETOR 2
| 311 1 160610-56151  PACKING,CARBURETOR 2 R
C/LA*SQ‘,FJ'EVD‘MA%K (A=ET8418)
32 1 160690-56160  SPACER 1
33 1 160692-56560  VALVE, NEEDLE(RUBBER 1
23
14
/9“
18-2 .‘
2N2—O
20-2

Remarks
(1)ONLY FOR REPAIR.

(2)CLASSIFIED MARK: REF.NO.1 160SCK,
1-1 &160CKA.

(3)DIFFERENCE BETWEEN NO.14 & 14-1,
30 & 30-1 REFER TO NO.1 & 1-1.

(REMARKS)"EFFECTIVE MACHINE NO." OF
ENGINE IS INDICATED ON THE

ENGINE LABEL WHICH IS SHOWN

IN FIG.9.

Yes Yes

N:Old ‘T>TNew, O:OId%»‘LS New, R:OId‘T>_S New, S:Old z‘—_vaew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.




0CNP2-G63300 OCNP2-G63300 8 GOVERNOR & CONTROL DEVICE

Fig.8. GOVERNOR & CONTROL DEVICE ggg;GAlGOE'SCKC gj
(©= (F=
REF. LEV. PARTSNO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
A B () DO () (A
2 1 160690-61300  SPINDLE, GOVERNOR 1
I 21 1 160690-61301  SPINDLE, GOVERNOR 1 R
(A=EM0309)
3 1 160690-61310  SHAFT, GOV. LEVER 1
I 31 1 160690-61311  SHAFT, GOV. LEVER 1 R
(A=EM6212)
4 1 160690-61450  WASHER 1
5 1 160690-61600 GEAR ASSY, GOV. 1
9 1 160120-76940  WASHER 1
10 1 22372-080000  SNAP PIN (JASO 8) 1
11 1 160690-66010  SPRING, GOVERNOR 1
11-1 1 160690-66011  SPRING, GOVERNOR 1 N
(A=EC0697)
12 1  160692-66101  CONTROL ASSY 1
13 2 160692-66051  LEVER ASSY, CONTROL 1
17 3 26117-040088 BOLT M 4X 8 PLATED 1
18 2 160690-66111  BASE ASSY, CONTROL 1
19 3 160690-66140  BASE, CONTROL 1
19-1 3  160690-66141  BASE, CONTROL 1 N
(A=E79547)
19-2 3 160690-66142  BASE, CONTROL 1 N
(A=EA6848)
19-3 3 160690-66143  BASE, CONTROL 1 N
(A=EC9416)
22 3 160520-66291  SPRING 2
23 3  26117-040257 BOLT M 4X 25 2
| 231 3 26117-040257 BOLT M 4X 25 1 K
(A=EP8034)
I 23A 3 26117-040357 BOLT M 4X 35 1 w
(A=EP8034)
24 2  160664-66220  SPRING, RETURN 1
25 2 160670-66350 COLLAR 1
26 2 26347-060002 U-NUT M6 1
27 2 26757-060002 NUTM6 1
I 271 2  26756-060002 LOCK NUT 6 1 R
(A=EXXX)
28 1 160690-66180 LEVER ASSY, GOVERNOR 1
30 2 26366-060002 NUTM6 1
31 1 160690-66200  LINK, THROTTLE 1
32 1 160690-66210  SPRING, TENSION 1
33 1 26476-060142  BOLT M 6X 14, TAPPING 3
34 1 114770-61600  SEAL, OIL 1 w
(A=E93096)

Remarks

(REMARKS)"EFFECTIVE MACHINE NO." OF
ENGINE IS INDICATED ON THE

ENGINE LABEL WHICH IS SHOWN

IN FIG.9.

Yes

N:0ld €25 New, Q:0ld £ New, R:Old =5 New, S:0ld

Yes'

Yes
Yes'

z‘—_vaew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



OCNP2-G63300 OCNP2-G63300 9 FLYWHEEL MAG.& STARTING DEVICE

Fig.9. FLYWHEEL MAG.& STARTING DEVICE E‘B‘;G“GOESCKC Eiii
©)= (F)=
REF. LEV. PARTSNO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
A B () DO () (A
1 1 160691-76050  STARTER ASSY, RECOIL 1
11 1 160691-76051  STARTER ASSY, RECOIL 1 N
(A=EM0309)
2 2  160691-76250  RECOIL ASSY 1
I 21 2  160691-76251  RECOIL ASSY 1 S
(A=EMO0309)
3 3  160690-76510  CASE, STARTER 1
I 31 3  160690-76511  CASE COMP.,.STARTER 1 (S
(A=EMO0309)
4 3  160690-76520 REEL 1
I 41 3 160690-76521  REEL 1 S
(A=EMO0309)
5 3 160690-76800 RATCHET 1
I 51 3 160690-76801 RATCHET 1 S
(A=EMO0309)
I 6 3 160690-76810  PIN, RATCHET 1 z
(A=EM0309)
I 7 3 160690-76580  PLATE, FRICTION 1 z
(A=EM0309)
8 3  160690-76530  GUIDE, RATCHET 1
| 81 3  160690-76531  GUIDE, RATCHET 1 S
(A=EMO0309)
9 3 160690-76540  SPRING, SPIRAL 1
10 3 160690-76560  SPRING, FRICTION 1
I 101 3 160690-76561  SPRING,FRICTION 1 S
(A=EMO0309)
I 11 3 160690-76550  WASHER, THRUST 1 z
(A=EM0309)
I 12 3 160690-76820  SHAFT 1 z
(A=EM0309)
13 3 26367-060002 NUTM®6 1
I 131 3  160698-76580  SETSCREW 1 S
(A=EMO0309)
I 15 3  160691-76630  ROPE, STARTER 1
I 151 3  160691-76690  ROPE, STARTER 1 N
(A=EXXX)
I 16 3 160690-76620 KNOB, STARTER 1
|17 3 160690-76830  CAP, KNOB 1
| 18 3  160710-76640  DAMPER 1 z
(A=EM0309)
I 19 3 160690-76840  PLATE, SLIDE 1 z
(A=EMO0309)
I 19A 3  160690-76570  SPRING, RETURN 2 w
(A=EM0309)
20 2 160690-76590  PULLEY, STARTER 1
I 20-1 2 160690-76591  PULLEY, STARTER 1 S
(A=EM0309)
emarks 21 1 26106-060082 BOLT M 6X 8 PLATED 4
(REMARKS)"EFFECTIVE MACHINE NO." OF 22 1 160690-78010  PLUG, SPARK L
ENGINE IS INDICATED ON THE 22-1 1 160690-78020 PLUG, SPARK 1 N
ENGINE LABEL WHICH IS SHOWN (A=EB2378)
INFIG.9. N:OId%‘TSNeW, O:Old%New, R:Old% New, S:Old:‘:zNew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change

++ CONTINUE ++ (C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



OCNP2-G63300 OCNP2-G63300 9 FLYWHEEL MAG.& STARTING DEVICE

Fig.9. FLYWHEEL MAG.& STARTING DEVICE ggg;GAlGOE'SCKC gj
(©= (F=
REF. LEV. PARTSNO. DESCRIPTION QTY |
A B () DO () (A
I 22-2 1 160793-78010  PLUG, SPARK 1 N
(A=ES6552)
23 1 160700-78040  CAP, PLUG 1
24 1 160700-78050  TERMINAL, PLUG 1
I 26 1  160690-78532  IGNITER 1
| 26-1 1 160690-78533  IGNITER 1
(A=EY8388)
I 26A 2 160690-78230 CORD, STOP 1 w
(A=FROM 1ST)
| 26A-1 2 160690-78230 CORD, STOP 1 z
(A=EY8388)
| 27 1 160690-78540 ROTOR 1
I 271 1 160690-78541 ROTOR 1 S
(A=E75483)
| 27-2 1 160690-78542 ROTOR 1 N
(A=ES6552)
28 1 160700-78720 GROMMET 1
29 1 26476-060302  BOLT M 6X 30,TAPPING 2
30 1 29610-000650 CLAMP, SPEED 065 1
I 31 1 29610-000950 CLAMP, SPEED 095 1 z
(A=EXXX)
32 1 160690-45011  FAN, COOLING 1 z
(A=E75483)
33 1 160693-45110  CASE,FAN (WHITE)(14) 1
33-1 1 160692-45110-2 CASE, FAN (WHITE:14) 1 S
(A=EC9416)
34 1 160690-45200  COVER, CYLINDER 1
| 341 1 160699-45200 COVER,CYLINDER 1 R
(A=EMO0309)
35 1 160690-45211  COVER, REAR 1 z
(A=EC9416)
36 1  26476-060142  BOLT M 6X 14, TAPPING 4
37 1  26476-060142 BOLT M 6X 14, TAPPING 1 z
(A=EC9416)
38 1 26476-060142 BOLT M 6X 14, TAPPING 1
| 39 1 160699-45010  FAN, COOLING 1
(A=ES6552)
I 40 1 160690-78230 CORD, STOP 1
(A=EY8388)

Remarks
(REMARKS)"EFFECTIVE MACHINE NO." OF
ENGINE IS INDICATED ON THE

ENGINE LABEL WHICH IS SHOWN
IN FIG.9. N:OId%‘TSNeW, O:Old%New, R:Old% New, S:Old:‘:zNew, W:Add, Z:Discontinued, F:Interchangeable by set, K:Q'ty Change
(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.




Part Number Index

All parts are stipulated in the order of part numbers.
(Depending on the area in which the part is used.)
This index will display the location of the part according to each part number.



MODEL : GA160E-SCKC(N2578,2680
PC NO : 0CNP2-G63300

PARTS No. INDEX

PARTS No. Fig. Ref.No. PARTS No. Fig. Ref.No. PARTS No. Fig. Ref.No PARTS No. Fig. Ref.No.
104200-59170 1 8 160610-56740 7 6 160690-55300 6 14 160690-78020 9 22 -1
13 160610-56900 7 25 160690-55310 6 15 160690-78230 9 26 A
106990-44660 6 25 160640-56850 7 24 160690-55320 6 16 26 A-1
31 160662-07370 3 7 160690-55330 6 17 40
114250-14400 5 12 160664-07360 3 6 160690-55390 6 19 E-1 160690-78532 9 26
114250-45310 6 1 160664-07370 3 8 160690-55460 6 20 160690-78533 9 26 -1
114252-13950 4 16 160664-66220 8 24 160690-55461 6 20 -1 160690-78540 9 27
114270-01600 1 4 -1 160667-56750 7 27 160690-55462 6 20 -2 160690-78541 9 27 -1
114299-01760 1 18 -1 160670-66350 8 25 160690-56160 7 32 160690-78542 9 27 -2
114299-01950 1 20 -1 160690-01330 1 9 160690-56750 7 30 B 160691-56010 7 1
114370-45350 6 23 -1 160690-01332 1 9 -1 160690-56800 7 22 160691-56040 7 1-1
114770-61600 8 34 160690-02220 1 5 160690-59360 6 26 160691-56041 7 1-2
119520-03990 6 25 -2 15 160690-61300 8 2 160691-56750 7 14
124060-77680 6 25 -1 160690-03050 2 20 160690-61301 8 2 -1 160691-56760 7 30
160110-92610 3 9 160690-07260 3 5 -2 160690-61310 8 3 160691-76050 9 1
160110-92710 3 11 160690-11010 2 2 160690-61311 8 3 -1 160691-76051 9 1-1
160120-76940 8 9 160690-11011 2 2 -1 160690-61450 8 4 160691-76250 9 2
160120-92700 3 10 160690-11100 2 6 160690-61600 8 5 160691-76251 9 2 -1
160260-78700 6 27 160690-11110 2 7 160690-66010 8 11 160691-76630 9 15
160310-14550 5 13 160690-11120 2 8 160690-66011 8 11 -1 160691-76690 9 15 -1
160321-13770 4 14 160690-11180 2 9 160690-66111 8 18 160692-45110-2 9 33 -1
160393-55050 6 11 160690-11200 2 10 160690-66140 8 19 160692-55300 6 14 -1
160490-14200 5 11 160690-11220 2 11 160690-66141 8 19 -1 160692-55421 6 19 F
160493-12550 4 5 160690-11221 2 11 -1 160690-66142 8 19 -2 19 F-1
160520-07271 3 5 160690-11222 2 11 -2 160690-66143 8 19 -3 160692-56560 7 33
160520-07272 3 5-1 160690-11270 2 12 160690-66180 8 28 160692-56620 7 30 C
160520-66291 8 22 160690-11271 2 12 -1 160690-66200 8 31 160692-56640 7 13
160590-21210 5 20 160690-11280 2 13 160690-66210 8 32 160692-56710 7 7
160590-56530 7 5 160690-11290 2 14 160690-76510 9 3 160692-56730 7 20 -1
160590-56670 7 19 160690-11300 2 16 160690-76511 9 3-1 160692-56800 7 30 A
160592-56540 7 2 160690-11310 2 17 160690-76520 9 4 160692-66051 8 13
160592-56670 7 18 -1 160690-11311 2 17 -1 160690-76521 9 4 -1 160692-66101 8 12
160594-56590 7 16 160690-12510 4 2 160690-76530 9 8 160693-13510 4 11
160594-56650 7 14 -1 160690-12540 4 4 160690-76531 9 8 -1 160693-13540 4 12
160594-56810 7 30 -1 160690-12610 4 1 160690-76540 9 9 160693-13600 4 10
160598-56660 7 18 -2 160690-13200 4 8 160690-76550 9 11 160693-45110 9 33
160610-01690 1 7 160690-13201 4 8 -1 160690-76560 9 10 160698-76580 9 13 -1
12 160690-13550 4 9 160690-76561 9 10 -1 160699-45010 9 39
160610-04201 1 21 160690-13900 4 15 160690-76570 9 19 A 160699-45200 9 34 -1
160610-04570 2 1 160690-14051 5 1 160690-76580 9 7 160700-78040 9 23
160610-04910 5 16 160690-14560 5 8 160690-76590 9 20 160700-78050 9 24
160610-55100 6 12 160690-14570 5 8 -1 160690-76591 9 20 -1 160700-78720 9 28
160610-55470 6 21 160690-14571 5 8 -2 160690-76620 9 16 160702-56720 7 28
160610-56150 4 6 160690-21201 5 19 160690-76800 9 5 160708-07260 3 4
7 31 160690-22011 5 23 160690-76801 9 5-1 160710-01760 1 18
160610-56151 4 6 -1 160690-22300 5 29 160690-76810 9 6 160710-23201 5 33
7 31 -1 160690-45011 9 32 160690-76820 9 12 160710-55061 6 4
160610-56610 7 17 160690-45200 9 34 160690-76830 9 17 160710-55360 6 19 B
160610-56611 7 21 160690-45211 9 35 160690-76840 9 19 160710-55370 6 19 C
160610-56630 7 12 160690-55140 6 23 -2 160690-78010 9 22 160710-55381 6 19 D




MODEL : GA160E-SCKC(N2578,2680 PARTS No. INDEX

PC NO : 0CNP2-G63300

PARTS No. Fig. Ref.No. PARTS No. Fig. Ref.No. PARTS No. Fig. Ref.No. PARTS No. Fig. Ref.No.
160710-55382 6 19 D-1
160710-55390 6 19 E
160710-76640 9 18
160710-78710 6 28
160760-12530 4 3
160762-55150 6 13
160769-56620 7 11
160769-56640 7 18
160769-56660 7 20
160792-56591 7 30 D
30 D-1

160792-59361
160793-78010
160798-07100
160802-56480
160802-59370
160802-59371
160810-03180
160810-56580
160810-56670
160820-59390
160820-59391
160893-56650

26 -3
22 -2

26 -1
26 -2
20 -2

NNOONNNOONWOO
N
[y

160893-56660 21 -2
30 C1
160903-56670 7 4
160991-07260 3 4 -1
181230-56380 7 8
26
43400-500400 6 24
760690-01500 1 10
760690-01501 1 10 -1
760690-01502 1 10 -2
760690-01560 1 1
760690-01561 1 1-1
760690-01562 1 1-2
760690-01563 1 1-3
760690-21701 5 17
760690-22501 5 25
760690-23700 5 31
760690-55700 6 2
760690-55702 6 2 -1




6,'&

YANMAR

YANMAR CO.LTD.



	Inhoud

	Inhoud Motor FC150V
	Inhoud Motor GA160E




